R BKE

Computer-controlied, High-speed, Single-thread
Chamstltch Button-neck-wrapping Machine
HEFHBREZ RS U FiF3oy

AMB-289

PARTS LIST




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

Explanation of codes
1) "% mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2) 01" cvvemreenend refer to "Note” explanation at botiom of page.

. Codes on the "Qty" column

- Each numeral indicates the number of paris required.
-"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the fength (in meters) of the respective parts.

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
. As fo the parts with marks of "¥r"(consumabie parts) and "©"” (optional parts) on the respective parts,

itis recommended to prepare spares.

R—Y YA NTRBICELT

1.

YRR MoRsHna

1) %" B e BBl D/—y 7’-yot:ttﬁ}tbt%@ﬁ;@éhf:ﬂﬁ%ﬁ%bit
EERER EEEBIR N 2BELT A,

2) 01" ... R—YTO” XR" OBBEBML T a0,

- BEWMOBER. @BEERL. 0.1, 2550, RE (BrA—bu) smLzT,
- BERO () | fﬁ%ﬁﬁ%?ﬁﬁib’(h\é?ﬂﬂ]fﬁé:t%’:ﬁlﬁkbi‘d‘a
CASRAPR—YD — - — — — Bz, AR THII LWL 2,

- A RR—ID K" GHESR) . "0" (F 7Y 3 ®E) DOEBFHVEBRE.

FREEBLTB L abBOLET,



CONTENTS
H R

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

.................................... 1
BAER - MEEEIR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ............................_ 3
BB - SRR (2)
3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (U e 5
FHEBMR (1)
4. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS @) e 7
FHBEER (2)
5. TREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ........................................ P 9
KUY B
6. THREAD HOOK & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..............ooo i 11
=<V - AT THE
7. COUNTER BUTTON CLAMP & CLOTH PRESSER, SECOND PROCESS COMPONENTS ....... 13
TR - i X - B-TEBE
8. UPPER FEED COMPONENTS ........................................... 15
s3] [
9.UNDER FEED COMPONENTS ..........................................._ PR 17
TV BEs
10. UP DOWN FEED & DIFF FEED COMPONENTS .................................._.. 19
LT - 28520 G
1LWIPER COMPONENTS .............oooiiiiiiiiiin 21
EPAL:' ‘
2. TANG COMPONENTS ..o 22
A TR
13. CHUCK COMPONENTS ......... e e s e e e e 23
F ¥ v 7Bk
14.LOADER COMPONENTS .. ...........ooviiiiin 25
O — A R4R
15. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .............coooiiiiiiein i 27
HIER v 2 2%
16.OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS .......................o.o 29
B|AERFOVERR
17. WIRING DIAGRAM COMPONENTS . ..................ooi 31
FreTabet]
18. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS (1) ... 33
HERSEE (1)
19. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS (2) ...........o0ooiiniiin 35
NE&EG (2)
20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ......oouuiiiiiiiin i 36

RILFEEBIR



21. OPTION COMPONENTS () (TABLE) . .........oooiii i

AT a VB (1) (Hs)

22. OPTION COMPONENTS (2) . ...

A7 a v (2)

23.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ...................0o00ioiii

EHEEHY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
#5l



&—85
89 @39 @»91

§—90

8}3 $—88

75/
&

OVER COMPONENTS (1)

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS C

IR - SAEEEAR (1)



REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTRO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________1 S S S Qty__
1 400-18377 LED PCB ASSY LED¥n° Y73 1
2 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 =8 U395 I 03T M4 L=8 2
3 400-20993 LED_STAY LEDM?¥{% 1
4 SH-6040602-TP SCREW H4 L=6 ushr7+e 4 H4%0.7 L=6 2
5 400-20994 L1GHT_STAY T-5Y7" 5{b A5~ 1
i SL-G04089Z-TK BOLT ¥ D7 Ab 3
7 400-20995 L1GHT_BUSH TRV M % 1
8 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 30 3IANTHITIE A 1
9 400-19208 LIGHT MARKING PROJECTOR -3 74} 1

10 ¥ SL-6042092-TN SCREW M4 L=20 3 39X0IWITHE A 1
1T 400~ 20596 TCOOPER_CUVER LR T 1
12 $D-0600208-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ v3y" D=6 H=2 2
13 WZ-0620550-KP WASHER $5n" 39" 4 % 6.2X12.5X0.5 1
14 HAV-04611000 BASE FLOAT PIN INES v21 S Y 4
15 400-20897 PLATE_STUD {3331 1
10 SL-G0GT492-TN BOCT F T 3950980 77% BF T
17 400-20998 UPPER_COVER 7-Apne - 1
18 SK-4040855-SP SCREW P 3y 3
19 WP-0450846-SP WASHER ¥ b} 3
20 TA-2050406-RO RUBBER PLUG Mk 1
A G230T-305-0A0 THREAD TERSTON ASH. ¥y 7% T
22 G2301-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD 1hFa0vd (1
23 G2302-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE {MFavE Oy 1 (1)
24 110-72204 TENSION NUT 1 a9y Fob (1)
25 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {}F3-935 B{FU A (1)
75 B3T26-01Z-000 THREATTENSTON BISK VF3-3%5 (¢))
27 B3132-552-000 THREAD TEKS10N DISK PRESSER 1h#3-7 $748x (1)
28 B3121-352-000 TENSION SPRING I78-n {MF3-7 N} (1)
29 PA-0600504-A0 AIR CYLINDER b35257 (1
30 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IAE 2R 1
k1 RE-BIGO5TT-SE RUT RIGXT.5 WIHFFT BIGKL.5 194 T
32 B2039-373-000 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 2 {1 {b7uH 1
33 # S¥-4050855-SP SCREW }a° 25 M5 L=8 1
34 * WP-0550836-SC WASHER 5,5X12X0.8 e5% % 5.5X12X0.8 1
35 400-20999 SIDE_COVER YIRVHN ~ 1
36 SH-4040855-3F SCREW Fo5 L)
37 WP-0450846-SP WASHER (%228 8 4
38 400-21000 REAR_COVER_PLATE NMAYRR - 1
39 SK-4040855-SP SCREW PN S 9
40 WP-0450846-SP WASHER v b % 9
71 Z00-2100T TRT _PCE_STAY EXVIZETIY LT T
42 SH-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 n7h273% Ah M5X0.8 L=12 2
43 D5124-206-KOK SPACER I3{3In" -3 5
44 400-12197 INT PCB ASSY INTN" Y93 1
45 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 $° 4" 3% FA° 23 M4 L=8 5
15 T20-02354 SWITCH ASH. 177 73T MFFS T
47 SM-6040602-TP SCREW ¥4 1=6 ushr7+E Ab ¥4X0.7 L=6 2
48 400-21005 SW_STAY AV IFAFA 1
49 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 n932744" Ah M4X0.7 L=6 2
50 400-12836 PAUSE SWITCH JOINT CORD ASSY 157" FAYA{IFF I3~} 23 1
51 A00-Z1002 SOLENGTD_ VALVE_ASSY F Iy AT T
52 SK-0050801-SC SCREW M523y M5 L=8 2
53 400-21003 SOLENOID_VALVE PLATE A F Uy AT YMIPI{5A 1
54 SL-6051492-TN 30 3AUTBITIE A 4
55 400-21004 SOLENO1D VALVE PLATE B 7 ¥y A" yhI9I{5B 1
5% SH-GUSTZ0Z-TN SCREW W5X0.8 L=12 TI5777% kb H5X0.8 L=12 pA
57 400-19210 AIR VALVE CORD ASSY FUY A I-M I3 1
58 400-19236 AIR VALVE JOINT CORD ASSY FuY A yFadr{a-b 9% 1
59 400-19201 SAFETY SWITCH ASSY I VA{IFI3 1
60 SH-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 BrH27+4 Ah M3X0.5 L=8 1
BI 100~ UF_DOWR_SERSOR_PLATE T A N Y T
62 # SH-4040855-SP SCREW $ar 3y 2
63 * TA-2050406-RO RUBBER PLUG Pty 1
64 ¥9019-580-0A0 SCREW M4 L=8 ¥4 39% FA° 337 M4 L=8 1
65 SL-4041081-5C SCRE¥ ¥4 L=10 I 337 BAZ M4 L=10 1
(i1 E9567-315-000 FARTH MARK 7% -7 T
67 CK-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 FVE YA R12 1
68 400-00079 MAIN-INT CORD A ASSY MAIN-1KT3-} A23 1
69 400-00080 MAIN-INT CORD B ASSY MAIN-INT2-} BJZ 1
70 400-00082 MAIN-INT CORD C ASSY HAIN- INT2-}° €23 1
71 00-000%2 BATN-INT CORD W ASSY MATR-IRTS- 17T T
72 400-00085 PRESS GAUGE JOINT CORD ASSY YAy {FA0F{I-} I3 1
73 400-21152 LOADER MOTOR JOINT CORD ASSY u-& E-4favi{a-} 73 1
74 400-21153 LOADER SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY u-& tv¥fapr{3-} 23 1
75 400-21154 VCH JOINT CORD ASSY VCMFa9y{1-} 73 1
75 ¥ NS-GIT03TU-3P RUT T1/764-40 TP 11764-40 T
77 * WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 Y%~ 4.3X12X1 2
78 HX-0031400-00 SPIRAL TABE AN {54 F2-7 0.5
79 # HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP 57 WYy7 1
80 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND AT 20
BT EA-S500802-00 TABLE BAND T50 FIIIN b 180 0
82 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CL1P IreYn v 5
83 * WP-0450846-SP WASHER 5 b3 2
84 ¥ E3080-855-000 S SHIN (0.4) SYA(0.4) 1
85 ¥ SL-~4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 $a° 23y ¥A% H4X0.7 L=10 4
B ¥ - - by - )] 57 % 7997 T
87 * HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP 5-7" 49997 1
88 ¥ SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 A 337 £AZ M4 L=12 1
89 3 HX-0015000-0Y CABLE CLIP -7 R IV 2
30 * SL-4051291-5C SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 #a° 337" ¥AX H5X0.8 L=12 1
o1 ¥ HX-00T5000-0K CAELE CLIF 57 & I I
92 # TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG My 3



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SEER - SAEEBER (2)

69 §7 028
33
17 6623
THREAD CUTTING BRIVE
15
6823
THREAD RELEASE DRIVE
6328 4
12
;él}eé THREAD TERSION
624, 6423
THREAD TENSiOW
DRIVE
652667
AfR 8L0%
22

6122
[on Ly g
6028 | F—+
WIPER DRIVE

CHUCK VER OBRIVE
YERT I CAL

2 CHUCK VER DRIVING
HOREZONTAL

- DO~ D

402141

" 36 % 37

00

382139

DR{VE 4



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTRO. ___ _____._ DESCRIPTION _________| A T SR Oty
1 400-19187 FILTER REGULATOR TEAEVE ab-4 1
2 400-19195 CHUCK HOR SWITCH ASSY Fr9yA{ A {SHI3 1
3 400-19196 CHUCK VER SWITCH ASSY Fea Ny FYSWIZ 1
4 400-18197 FEED UP SWITCH ASSY b2 2t VA UVEVRY VA 1
5 400-18198 FEED DOWN SWITCH ASSY YA{SYIISHIZ 1
[ Z00- 15159 TONGUE OPEN SWITCH ASSY XVF HLASWIS T
7 400-21002 SOLENCID_VALVE_ASSY F Yy A3 1
8 BT-0180101-EB TUBE HOSE f1-7 1
9 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TAvk-2 Jn 12

10 BT-080050-EB VINYL TUBE f1-7 2
1 GZ30T-309- HEEIPRE I
12 PA-0600504-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YYV 1
13 PA-0801501-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YV 2
14 PA-1002010-A0 AIR CYLINDER 957} 2
15 PA-1002011-A0 AIR CYLINDER 799y 1
6 PA-100750Z-A0  AITK CYCINDER 207 1
17 PA-1502502-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7y 1
18 PA-1602006-B0 AIR CYLINDER I79VA 1
19 PA-1603014-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7R 1
20 PA-2001506-A0 AIR CYLINDER 799y 1
IT PC-01Z4060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A NV 3T 7
22 PC-022403E-00 INSERT RING 1v5-pyvy 3
23 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 ok 3
24 PJ-2103040-10 HALF UN1ON =AY IR F 2
25 180-38604 WIRE MARK (37) 74%-v-7(37) 4
75 PJ-3030400-05 URION 15 {2z%y 5
27 PJ-3040203-01 ELBOW I 6
28 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IF 1oky 7
29 PJ-3040851-01 ELBOW UNI1ON ¥ 2oy 1
30 PJ-3050200-01 T-JOINT b O 2
K3 | PI-3050800-01 PIPE TEE ELZFES > 1
32 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING VAN F 1
33 * PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 N-72=kY 4XM5 4
34 PX-5000140-00 PLUG Aty 6
35 PX-9500010-00 PLUG A7ty 1
36 T80-35006 CABLE WARK NO. T TIE-v-J(17 !
37 180-35105 WIRE MARK (2) 74¥-9-7(2) 4
38 180- 35204 WIRE MARK (3) 7{%-v-7(3) 4
39 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) 74%-v-7(4) 4
40 180-35402 WIRE MARK (5) 74%-v-7(5) 4
41 T80-35501 WIRE MARK (6) TIY-¥-7(08) !
42 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) 74%-v-7(7) 4
43 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) 74%-v-7(8) 4
44 180-35808 WIRE MARK (9) 74%-v-7(9) 4
45 180-35907 WIRE MARK (10) 7{¥-v-7(10) 4
15 T80- 36004 WIRE MARK T{¥-¥-7(11) 3
47 180-36103 WIRE MARK (12) v{¥-3-7(12) 4
48 180-36202 WIRE MARK (13) 7{4¥-3-7(13) 4
49 180-36301 WIRE MARK (14) 7{v-3-7(14) 4
50 180-36400 WIRE MARK (15) y{%-v-7(15) 4
51 18036508 WIRE WARK {16) Vi¥-v-7(16) 3
52 180-36608 WIRE MARK (17) v{¥-v-7(17) 4
53 180-36707 WIRE MARK (18) 74%-v-7(18) 4
54 180-36806 WIRE MARK (19) 7{%-v-7(19) 4
55 180-36905 WIRE MARK (20) 74%¥-v-7(20) 4
1Y 180-3700% WIRE BARK (21) TI¥-v-7(21) S
57 180-37101 WIRE MARK (22) 74v-v-7(22) 4
58 180-37200 WIRE MARK (23) 74%-7-7(23) 4
59 180-37309 WIRE MARK (24) v4%-7-7(24) 4
60 180-37408 WIRE MARK (25) ) 74%-v-7(25) 4
[:31 180-37507 WIRE WARK 26 YI¥-3-7(26) 3
62 180-37606 WIRE MARK 27 74¥-v-7(27) 4
63 180-37705 WIRE MARK (28) 74%-v-7(28) 4
64 180-37804 WIRE MARK (29) 74%-v-7(29) 4
65 ¥ 180-38703 WIRE MARK (38) 74v-9-7(38) 4
(i1 TS0-38000 WIRE MARK (31 YIF-3-7(31) s
67 ¥ 180-38802 WIRE MARK (39) v{¥-v-7(39) 4
68 180-38208 WIRE MARK (33) 74%-v-7(33) 4
69 180-38307 WIRE MARK (34) v{¥-v-7(34) 4
70 180-38406 WIRE MARK (35) 74%-v-7(35) 4
TI T80-38505 WIRE WARK (36) TIY-v-7(36) 4



3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)
EEhR (1)




REF. K0 HOTE PARTNO, . DESCRIPTION _________| | N T S Qty__
1 400-04217 BUSHING_REAR ki Al V 1
2 400-04216 BUSHING oy Iy 29y 1
3% * MSH-3AAN1400 NEEDLE SMX332EXTLG-NY #14 MISMX332EXTLG-RY #14 1
4 SB-1100026-00 BEARING oy Iy o9y 2
5 400-01987 CRANK_ROD S Irbriia 1
[ 400-01948 NEEDLE_BAR_FRAHE MEIIFEGE { 1
7 400-01990 MOTOR_LEVER NY7IE-RIL 995 1
8 400-01991 SLIDE_BLOCK NE YT IR 4 1
9 400-02006 BALANCER $ITLAL 1

10 400-19188 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY NTYI YFEY$I3 1
11 406019202 OTOR ASH. DR T
12 400-20596 COUNTER_WEIGHT 77474 1
13 400-20597 CRANK_SHAFT NEE 997 1
14 400-20598 HAND_PULLEY_BASE FEN ~IPYIIR A 1
15 400-20599 HAND_PULLEY SHAFT FET -V 7 1
16 400-20604 BATN_SHAFT Wy 7 T
17 400-20610 WASHER Iy IR —§ 1
18 400-20612 SCREW IYTLA{ D AEY 1
19 400-20613 SCREW MY 1
20 400-20645 ARM_THREAD GUIDE 7-MMYH 1
21 400-20647 CRANK_ROD_SHAFT TNy v 7 |
22 400-20649 NEEDLE_BAR NEF Y 1
23 400-20650 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECT 10N M HE ¥ 1
24 400-20651 NEEDLE_BAR_COVER_A NIF N - 1
25 400-20653 NEEDLE_BAR_METAL NI 9RaR 2
75 40020654 NEEDLE_BAR_ROD RIE ShvFIuIL T
27 400-20655 SENSOR_PLATE nI7RYEM YT {4 1
28 400-20659 ZIGZAG_BASE_SHAFT ME BN YT 7 1
29 400-20661 ZIGZAG_MOTOR_PLATE N7YE-3byIra 4 1
30 400-20663 TAKE_UP FYE Y 1
T 400-20664 TAKE_UP_COVER FIE VIR - 1
32 400-20662 ASSY_ZIGZAG_LEVER_SHAFT A 93P 997 93 1
33 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A Y I9VRIE RTAME A 1
34 103-08401 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NE - (b 1
35 * 400-20621 LOOPER_DRIVE_LEVER A= 39h° gun - 1
15 T37-15701 FRAWE ROCK SHAFT CRANK PTN ME Y 98 995 996C v T
37 145-14103 CONNECTING SCREW VIRy 1
38 * 400-20644 FELT 7ih} 1
39 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT 99y IN TYVY OF 1
40 400-04218 FRAME_SUPPORT _PLATE_ASH. TL-A$R1{4r3 1
r3) 200-04378 ZYGZAG_ROD_ASH ISFIIEISE A T
42 400-04380 ZIGZAG_LEVER_REAR M7IVN ~87 1
43 400-06515 GEAR_A ¥ 7A 1
44 400-06516 GEAR_B ¥ 7B 1
45 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW AR ITAIMARY 1
15 BIZT1Z-210-D00 PULLEY FEr 7 - |
47 #01  B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK T 2
48 401  B1414-232-00A CRANX SLIDE BLOCK MNF -F % 7Y 1
49 #01  B1414-232-00B GUIDE ROLLER ME -2 ¥ Ty 1
50 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 77999 by 4X14 1
51 RE-D = B EF R 5 1
52 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 A" 7YY 20X42 1
53 SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 ¥ -AN 797 D=20%47 1
54 SL-6062542-TN SCREW § ¥ 29X0THITIE AD 2
55 SK-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 $5337" M4X0.7 L=6 5
L] SH-T04T201-3P FCREW B3X0.T =12 5357 W4X0.T L=12 ki
57 SM-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 uyhITHE Ab 4
58 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 IRy A Ab 1
59 SK-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 RYRITHE Ab M4X0,7 L=6 4
60 SK-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 nyhr73E A M4X0.7 L=10 5
51 SH-G051402-TF SCREW HGXT. 8 =14 WHITIE W 1
62 SM-6051602-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=16 nyh77HE A M5X0.8 L=16 2
63 SM-6052002-TH BOLT ughTHE A 11
64 SK-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 nhr73% Ab 1
65 SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 AR 4
“BER SH-8030450-5P SCREW W3 L=4 F 3 =2 T
67 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 FARY 5
68 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 AV M6 L=8 4
69 SH-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 }A3Y M8 L=8 1
70 * SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 PARY” 2
T % 7 SH-G0GI60Z-TP SCREW W6 T=1% WEITFE Ah 1
72 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 €39 1 3 3.7X8X1 4
73 * B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BFVADIITA A 1
74 * GAF-01007000 SPRING SUARTZIE 1
75 * WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 t7% 1" 3 4.5X10X0.8 2
i ¥ SH-5040802-TF SCREW WaX0. 7 T=8 [V FEF ) 3
77 * SH-6051202-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=12 uyh7734 Ab M5X0.8 L=12 2
78 * NH-6080001-SD NUT M8X1.25 R¥B73YH M8 132 1
79 01  235-44109 JUNCTION SHAFT A NZIVYIIY JA 2
80 #01  235-44208 JUNCTION SHAFT B n7IYIIY 7B i
BI FT  235-44307 JURCTTON SHAFT T RTYIETT JC 1
82 #01  235-44802 JUNCTION SHAFT D N7IVIIYY ID 1
83 B1623-180-000 WASHER PRI o 2
84 # 400-20665 Z1GZAG_MOTOR_PLATE_STUD PITIR-ANYIIS {REh 1
NOTE (#E3) 01,...SELECTIVE PARTS BREE



4. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)
FHEhBIR (2)




REF.NO _NOTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . S S S ary
1 SB-1250004-00 BEARING oy Yy y
2 400-01989 LOOPER_DRIVE BASE ) L —I-II%?;}' 4 ll
3 400-01993 LOOPER_SHAFT BASE A-p* -39N 9N a4 1
4 400-01995 LOOPER _DRIVE_ROD - ~391 995 1
5 400-02002 YOKE_SLIDE A~ 1h3tF¥zA 1
[ [1}] 400-02003 WSLIDE B 1PILFFIB T
7 01  400-20641 YOKE_SLIDE BB {b3L#41BB 1
8 01  400-20642 YOKE*SLIDE_BC 1h3ILF#xBC 1
9 400-20600 HOUSING UMM S 1
10 400-20605 HOTOR_PLATE SaE-Ah)9H{R 2
T 400-20608 BOTOR_PULLEY BUSH SIS V9N 991 i
12 400-20607 SPROCKET A7 g¥yh 3
13 400-20608 SPROCKET_BUSH_A A7 By gb 7" 9yax- 1
14 400-20609 TIMING BELT P EEVI NS AN 1
15 400-20616 LOOPER_DRIVE_BASE METAL B=n* =391 B 20 ftan 2
16 400-20617 MVE BASE_PTN | ST I N2 A 6 A 2
17 400-20620 LOOPER DRIVE METAL A= =390 9y 7h4n 2
18 400-20622 LOOPER_DRIVE_SHAFT b=n* -390 93y 1
19 400-20623 LOOPER_SHAF'I‘ =N -3y 1
20 400-20625 LOOPER_SLIDE BLOCK_A b= ~39h 94 {1~ 1
21 400-20626 BL(JCII B | RIS T ) N d A
22 400-20627 LOOPER_ SLIDE PLATE B=n ~39p 937;71’5 I
23 400-20628 LOOPER_SL1DE_SPACER A=1" =391 98 {954 1
24 400-20629 P1VOT B-pe -39 P37 1
25 400-20630 SPROCKET_BUSH_B A7 0rsh 7 yyak ~ 1
26 400-20631 THRUST PLATE VSTAYZTL] T
27 400-20632 THRUST_WASHER BN =3 925AN I 3 1
28 400-20633 YOKE_CAM {}3LhA 1
294 400-20634 YOKE_SLIDE 1hatysx 1
30 400-20639 LOOPER _SLEEVE B=n =29~7" 1
31 400-20840 LOGPER_DRIVE_LEVER B =R =I9F 9V —E T
32 400-20611 ASSY_IDLER_PLATE 7AV 3-MI9r41803 1
33 400-20638 ASSY LOOPER _DRIVE_LINK b=-N =39% 99753 1
34 137-15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN AYVF Y 39N 995 dsmey 1
35 261-02202 SHIFTER TENSION SPRING J78~Egn ) w3y 1
36 BI230-372-0A0 kR LEVER AT VT 957 5% 1
37 B1234-372-400 LooP POSITIONING FINGER CAM A 1M3ILF/AoBA(A) 1
38%% B1239-372-000 LOOPER b-n 1
39 * WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15,2X2.5 5% b % 6.1X15,2X2.5 4
40 * B2524-372-000 LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK Ja%7Y I3V Y av 1
41 CS-079T0T6-SH THRUST HOLDER D=7.94 W=1ID A7AM9% D=T 34 W=10 2
42 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING Cl apAy 1
43 RC-1850001-XpP SNAP RING 18.5 Ch abA7 18,5 1
44 S$B-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 3 -Wn 7Yy D=20X47 2
45 SB-1200011-00 ROLLER BEARING aoy ¥y 9y 1
46 SD-0640248-5P HINGE SCREW D=6, 35 H=2 4 2737 D=6.35 H=2 14 1
47 SM-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ¥53%%° M4X0.7 L=6 5
48 % SM~6040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 ByhI7HE B M4 L=T 2
45 SK-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uyh77HE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2
50 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 A7 Kb M5X0.7 L=8 2
bl SH-605120Z-TP SCREW H5X0.8 =12 uyp77iE BF M5X0.8 L=12 1
52 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 gyr7 & A M5X0.8 L=1§ 1
53 SM-~6052002-TN BOLT o7 HE M 9
54 SM-6054002-TN SCREW ¥5X0.8 1L=40 o¥Ar7FE A H5X0.8 L=40 4
55 SH-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 w7 Wb 3
56 SK-6062002-TN SCREW MG L=20 oR77F% W 86 1=20 [3
57 * SH-6064002-TP SCREW M6 L=40 BYBITHE A M6 L=40 1
58+%% * SK-8040310-SS SCREW M4 L=3 FARY 2
59 * SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 PAZY M4 L=6 1
60 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 PARY 6
61 SH- - L=8 357 W6 L=8 2
62 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 bA%Y" M6 L=10 2
63 §8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 5% 11/64-40 L=6 2
54 S85-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MY 11/64-49 L=3.5 2
65 S§S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FA%Y" 11/64-40 L=4 4
66 WP-0502616-SD WASHER AR 9
87 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 E5% b % 6.1X18.5X2 2
68 * S85-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MA2Y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
69 * TA-0490601-R0 PLUG D=4,9X5.5 L=6 ALY D=4.9%5.5 L=6 2
70 * CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR 250y D=8 W=8 1
71 ¥ SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 1=4 MXF 85 =4 Z
72 400-02007 YORE_SLIDE_INSERT ThaFyryyviiny 1
73 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR ACY-¥ -4 1
NOTE (i) 0f....SELECTIVE PARTS BRBG



5. TREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
%41 B




GE.W O WIE  _PARTRO. DESCRIPTION LA T B Quy_ _
1 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IhE 2-3Y 1
2 400-20675 CLAMP_SUPPORT PLATE 1397 4144 1
3¢ 400-20670 COUNTER_KNIFE_ASSY IF{ARI3 1
4 400-20671 COUNTER_KNIFE IF{AL (1
5 B2409-373-000 PIN M-AZ bV (1
5 4D0-20685 COUNTER_KNTFE_CONNECT LINK IFAAVY I 1
7 PA-1502502-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7yIva 1
8 400-20680 CYLINDER PLATE IR M IYILA 1
9 400-20687 CYLINDER_PLATE BASE IR -5 4 1

10 400-20689 GUIDE_BASE NIDFTYHN & 4 1
11 400-02001 LOOPER_SLIDE GUIDE B =N =¥ kT 1
12 400-20678 MOVING_AND_COUNTER_CONNECT ASS AAVVEYF h3 1
13 B2409-373-000 PIN MeXZ Ry (1)
14 400-20679 MOVING_AND_COUNTER_CONNECT AALYIIoFe (n
15v¢ B2406-373-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b -XZ 73 1
16 B2406-373-000 MOVING KNIFE A7 [§))
17 B2407-373-000 THREAD HOOK ThyHI (1)
18 B2408-373-000 THREAD HOOK CAULKING PIN ARPFIRA F3Ae v (1
19 B2409-373-000 PIN b -AZ B Y (1)
20 400-20686 MOVING_KNIFE_LINK M oARYYS 1
21 400-20677 MOVING_KNIFE LINK 2 AZVY 72 1
22 400-20681 MOVING_KNIFE LINK GUIDE AV 1
23 400-20690 CUTTER_LINK GUIDE SIS0V AN 1
24 01 400-20684 MOVING_KNIFE_WASHER 0.9 AZ% b 0.9 1
25 01 400-20683 MOVING KNIFE_WASHER 1.0 AZ$ 31,0 1
26 01 400-20682 MOVING_KNTFE_WASHER 1.1 AZ¥ F R1. 1 1
27 400-20688 NEEDLE_GUARD Ny 1
28 NM-6050003-SC  NUT M5X0.8 oyh749h M5X0.8 332 2
29 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LI b F ab Aeh M4 1
30 *  SH-9041050-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 uyh7E bk M4X0.7 L=10 2
31 SK-6040602-TP  SCREW W4 L=6 uyys7+%" Bh ¥4X0.7 L=6 2
32 SH-9040600-SP  HEAXGON BOLT iy s Vb 2 A 2
33 SM-6040860-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 b5y 3
34 SM-6040450-TP  SCREW M4 L=4 FACI3Y M4 L=4 1
35 SM-4040555-SP  SCREW N IZY M4 L=5 3
36 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW B R 2
37 SM-1020450-TH  SCREW $33° M2 L=3.5 2
38 SD-0600207-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 Viy D=6 H=2 3
39 B3048-816-000 SLIDE BLOCK YURIVH I ¥ 1
40 400-20676 SQUARE_BLOCK a3 1
41 400-20672 THROAT_PLATE_ASSY N2 TE ]
42 400-20673 THROAT PLATE nY{A (D
43 400-20674 KNIFE_PIN H7e Y (2)
44 *  WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 L3 b ab Avh M4 2
45 *  PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 N-71z%Y 4XM5 1
NOTE (&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRW &

—f O~



6. THREAD HOOK & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS




______________ PARTNG. . _  _DESCRIPTION by 4 4
1 400-20741 ASSY_CONNECT AR 1
2 HM-6040002-SN NUT H4 uh7I7} M4X0.7 233 1
3 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4,3%5%0.8 v5¥ 3 3 4.3%9X0.8 1
4 400-20734 BOSS 1 1
5 400-20736 CONNECT _LIRK VyypyYy 1
B F00~-I0740 " _PLETE T FIr Ty T
7 400-20730 HOTOR_ARM 307 5T Y 1
8 145-13808 THREAD TENS10N DISK (39385 3
9 400-20700 VCH ¥ {AIRE-S 1
10 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 pA3Y” 6
T B TP BCREW B4 1=6 TIF7FE BT HAX0.7 L=% z
12 SM-4040455-SP SCREW Fa7 335" M4 L=4 1
13 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 B74777% Bh H4X0.7 L=10 3
14 SH-4030855-8N SCREW M3 L=8.0 a2 M3 L=8 1
15 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uIITIE A M6 L=12 2
6 400-20733 SECUND_THREAD GUTUE TV T
17 400-20738 SENSOR_PLATE_N ty3-{aN 1
18 400-20744 SHAFT Y 1
18 $D-0600326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3 .2 ¥ 37 D6 H3.2 2
20 400-19207 THREAD HOTOR ASSY LM VE-493 1
3! A06- 19193 THREAY SENSUR ASSY NPV VRIS T
22 WP-0621046-SP WASHER €59 4 3 2
23 400-20735 FACE_PLATE_BOSS Av4aE X 1
24 400-20696 THREAD PRESSER_BASE {MEzy ¢ 1
25 SH-4040655- 5P SCREW 4 L=6 #3237 M4 L=6 1
26 TOT-29107 THREAD PRESSER PLATE NV ITE T
27 250-02809 THREAD TENSIOR STUD ¥ 13U FIIIRRIN 1
28 250-02908 THREAD TENSION NUT ¥ AFv{brary I3 2
29 B1135-850-000 TENSION SPRING (A) MR F3-I0 3 A 1
30 400-20694 FACE_PLATE Av{y 1
3 - B SUREW ¥4 =6 I HT=6 q
32 116-81607 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Wh-N AVTVH 1
33 SH-4030455-SP SCRER FAt 237 M3 L=d 1
34 PS-0200062-XH SPRING PIN 2X6 1739 vy 246 1
35 # 400-20710 TEREAD GUIDE B 1+7v34B 1
35 ¥ SH-5U40550-TF SUREW W4 L=5 NIV 5T W15 I
37 110-00403 PLATE LR I pEVIL] 1
38 400-20695 THREAD_GUIDE 1734 1
39 SM-4040555-SP SCREW FAC I3 M4 L=5 2
10 # 400-21900 THREAD_RELEASING PLATE {hanA{z 1
7T WP-U450836-5P WASHER |57 4 38 T
42 SH-4040455-SP SCREW 33y M4 L=4 1
43 PA-0600504-A0 AIR CYLINDER 739 1
14 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -1 4% 1
45 400-20701 CYLINDER_STAY 39y MIPI{R 1
15 WP-U450836 -5 WASHER 152 b2
47 SH-4040555-SP SCREW Fam a3y W4 L=5 2
48 PA-1002011-A0 AR CYLINDER 17394 1
49 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -1 1l 2
50 400-20702 N1PPER Zyn - 1
51 SU-UG00226-TF REW TVFT D=6 W2 ¥ T
52 400-20703 NIPPER_SPRING_BASE SIN - R A 1
53 B4110-052-000 SPRING 73951 3 1
54 $M-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 Fa* 337 M4 L=6 2
55 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN ATV ey 1
14 400-Z0705 THREAD_ GUTDE_READ V7959 I
57 NH- 6040003 -SC NUT M4 gL M4 1
58 NM-7040032-SC HEXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 ¥4 ayd2703sh 3% 2 M4 1
59 GSK-01008000 RUBBER BUSHING f1-T FyH{ 1
60 400-20699 COLLAR #3- 1
3] BI568-TTT-000 SPRIRG ETREY I A T
62 WP-0451016-~SP WASHER 4.5X20%1 v5% 4" 3 4.5%20K1 1
63 SM-4040555-SP SCREW FA 237 M4 L=5 1
64 400-20706 VCU_BASE_A VCHM & {A 1
65 400-20707 VCH SPACER VCMAA® -3 1
(i3] SH-T042001-02 SCREW Y5057 W8 L=20 7
67 400-20708 VCH_STUD VCHAZ7 b 1
68 HM-6040001-SD NUT M4 wIhIHY ¥4 1
69 ¥ CH-3002000-01 ATTENT ION SEAL LY Fap{y-R(16) 1
70 ¥ SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TIhI77% Bh 1
T ¥ = X . TF797 1A T
72 # 400-22474 THERMISTOR ASSY ¥-3237% 1
73 ) SY-~4030501-UZ SCREW A 33y (77 bAEYIY)HI L=5 1
74 #01 400-24087 MOVING SAFETY PLATE OPTION BN OIRTAY b A7 Yay 1
75 SH-4041055-SP SCREW Fa° 33 M4 L=10 (1)
7% SH-2040555-5P SCREW W4 1=8 FNIEF W T=6 [$))
77 400-21021 ASSY MOVING SAFETY PLATE B YRR -1 23 (1)
78 WP-0320500-SC WASHER 3 Y59 3 2y e M3 (2)
79 SH-6031402-TP SCREW oIhI74E Ah (2)
80 SH-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 042774 Ah M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
8T SH-AU30455-SK SCREW FRIEy B3 L=4 (€3]
82 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW ¥-X 1A% (2)
83 PA-1005002-A0 AIR CYLINDER hapiil (1)
84 400-21023 SAFETY PLATE BASE A TVE Y7 =M {A (1)
85 400-21022 SAFETY PLATE HOLDER TV VT b-Mvri{k (1)
36 TI3-CTT00 PROTECTTON SHIELD GZREYEE [43]
87 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK WAvE-2 o0 (2)
88 180-37903 WIRE MARK (33) 74%¥-7-7(30) (4)
89 180-38109 WIRE MARK (32) 74%-7-7(32) (4)
90 PV-15602090-00 5 PORT SOLENO1D VALVE 58 ~h5 ¥y Aty (1)
o1 T80-3890T WIRE WARK (20) FI5-3-7(407 (€3]
92 180-39008 WIRE MARK (41) 74¥-3-7(41) (4)
93 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A~} avhE-F (2)
NOTE (E®) 01....0PTIONAL PARTS ATva B



7’. COUNTER BUTTON CLAMP & CLOTH PRESSER, SECOND PROCESS COMPONENTS
T - HHA - B ITRERG




EFNQ_MTE PR DESCRIPTION . €y A 4 oty
1 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION A 2-ky 2
2 400-20823% CLAMP AT EXY FRI{4 1
3 SH-9041663-SD SCREW #4X0.7 L=10 oyh7E Ah M4X0.7 L=10 2
4 400-20828 CLAMP_BASE I19¥7° A -% 1
5 400-20831 PIN by 1
[ 400-20785 SIDE_PLATE_METAL ENTE T 2
7 B1906-581-000 THRUST WASHER TR Y AFAN ¥ A % 1
8 PA-1602006-80 AIR CYLINDER 77 1
9 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT A79F3-%Y ¥ (Y} 1

10 SH-~6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uIRI7HE Ad H5X0.8 L=16 1

11 400-20830 CYLINDER SHAFT WYy 1

12 ®P-0612066-SP WASHER 6, 1X11X2 9% F % 6.1X11X2 1

13 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER Yy IZZAM 0 i

i4 * SH-6030350-SD SCREW M3 L=2.9 ¥732y” M3 L=2.9 4

15 400-20877 HOLDER_PIN R -k Y 2

16 * 400-20879 HOLDER_PLATE B PLZE] 1

17 * 400-20882 HOLDER_BASE FavEy a4 1

18 * 400-20878 HOLDER_PLATE_A ZEETY 1

19 NH-~6030001-SC NUT M3 uyhr#yh M3X0.5 192 2

20 * SM-6030350-SD SCREW M3 L=2.9 739 M3 L=2.9 51

21 SD-0600326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3.2 X3y D=6 H=3.2 1

22 SD-0800329-TP SHOULDER SCREW A v3y D=8 H=3,2 1

23 * B1444-180-00B WASHER I-p-YY7 FI-¥99 % 2.0 2

24 * 400-20846 CLAMP_PLATE EV st 1

25 PA-1002016-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7398 1

26 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER YYIRIAM Y i

27 PJ-2103040-10 HALF UNION =kvhy 9% 7 2

28 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2% P9Ik I 3{yh 1

29 400-20844 PIN by 1

30 * 400-20880 HOLDER _GUIDE A & AvrigzA i

31 * 400-20881 HOLDER_GUIDE_B ¥ Av9r33IB 1

32 * WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 L3 b 3 6.1X11X2 2

33 400-20843 PRESSER_LEVER AFILA - 1

34 400-20842 PRESSER_LINK by ad V2 1

35 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW ¥4 L=4 MARY” 2

36 % SM-9040800-SP SCREW uIhrE bk 2

37 * SH-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 oyhr7+% Bb M3X0.5 L=6 2

38 SH-6032002-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 BIAr7HE A ¥3X0.5 L=20 2

39 * WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8X1 v7% o % 3.7X8X1 2

40 B3035-280-000 SAFETY PLATE SLIDE BLOCK Ty v4% o 1

41 * SK-6040602-TN BOLT uIRITIE hb 3

42 400-20811 STOPPER INITIADIA® 1

43 SM-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 uIhI7HE Bb 2

44 400-20821 STAY BUTTON_CLAMP L AT-% BYINITIER Y 1

45 SD-0600286-TP SHOULDER SCREW vy D=6 H=2.8 1

46 SD-0600226-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=6 H=2,2 1

47 400-20822 STAY_BUTTON_CLAMP R A7-%" AYINITYIXT 1

48 SD-0600286-TP SHOULDER SCREW &3y D=6 H=2.8 i

49 SD-0600226-TP SHOULBER SCREW A v%y D=6 H=2.2 1

50 400-20810 FEED_PLATE_SHORT FI78 Avauyh{h 1

51 SH-9040800-SP SCREW gIArE b 2

52 B1513-219-000 CLOTH PRESSER MAGNET SPACER FIFFL X7 39p AN -4 2

53 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k5% F % 4.5X10X0.8 2

54 400-20814 COUNTER_BUTTON_PLATE A UV MEVSZ I TN 1

55 PH-0200054-C0 PARALLEL PIN a{1-b*y 2X5 2

56 400-20812 COUNTER_BUTTON_SLIDE_A FEE AV 1 TIA 1

57 PS-0250052-KP SPRING PIN A7y ey 1

58 400-20813 COUNTER_BUTTON_SLIDE_B HvAE &Y 4F 7IB 1

59 SK-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 #7339 M3 L=4 2

60 400-20808 FEED_PLATE Iy ik Ayyiia 1

61 145-06189 FEED PLATE GUIDE 7044k {h 2

62 B2561-372-000 BUTTOK CLAMP SPRING ¥ &y N7y M 3 i

63 * WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ©7% F % 4.5X10X0.8 2

84 % WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3,7X8X0.3 b39 F 3 3.7X8X0.3 2

65 * WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 J99%~ 4.3X12X1 2

66 % 400-20847 PIPE N A7 1

67 * 400-20848 PIPE_CLAMP N 47 35T 5

i ;m%] oo

L.



8.UPPER FEED COMPONENTS

LY BMR

b



REF.N) __NOTE _ PARTNO. _______ . DESCRIPTION _______ . L S SO Gty
1 400-01985 Y FEED_ARM Youao9bh: & 4 1
2 SM-6051000-SP  SCREW k33> M5 L=10 2
3 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 E3¥ b % 5.5X10%0.8 2
4 S-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 PARY 2
5 400-01992 Y. FEED UPPER_BASE Y97k -7 1
6 SH-6030500-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 £7%3" M3 L=5 4
7 400-19190 UPPER FEED SENSOR ASSY Y32995F y5uevirs 1
8 ¥ SM-4030801-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 FAT 3%y M3X0.5 L=8 1
9 400-20783 Y_UNDER_SENSOR_STAY Y179tv$-254 1

10 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT 0 RIXDIRITHE Wb 2
11 400-19204 UPPER FEED MOTOR ASSY Y7V 9re-273 1
12 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 S 4
13 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER b5 b % 4
14 400-20780 UPPER_Y_GEAR A% 7 1
i5 SB-4080001-00 BEARING oy 9y rox 1
16 SK-8050512-TP  SCREW MARY" M5 L=5 2
17 400-20865 Y _UPPER_FEED_SHAFT Y7yn 74-b° I%7h 1
18 PA-9000700-00 CYLINDER JOINT PAZ AT M 1
19 400-20866 LM_GUIDE LM 1} 1
20 S¥-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 IB773% A M4X0.7 L=10 3
21 400-20868 SLIDE_BLOCK /o a ] 2
22 400-20869 SLIDE_BLOCK_COVER W3 b - 2
23 SH-6040600-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 t7%7" M4 L=6 4
24 400-20872 Y_FEED_SENSOR_STAY BASE YA79e/¥ & 4 i
25 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW ¥ ¥ RIFEIHITHE M 1
26 400-20875 Y_FEED_UPPER_BASE_COVER Y9779 & 490 - 2
27 SH-6040600-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 t3%5" M4 L=6 4
28 400-20876 Y_FEED_UPPER_BASE_HOLDER Yo7579b° 4 4 2
29 SH-6040600-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 vI37 M4 L=6 4
30 320-07205 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT METAL ATAIYY° FAAR 1
31 400-20794 METAL b)) 1

P
—



9. UNDER FEED COMPONENTS
T Y Btk




Wr. N _NOTE _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION 1 LI S D Qy_
1 400-20795 LM_GUIDE Ly 1 1
2 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 WYh773% I M4X6.7 L=10 6
3 400-02010 Y_UNDER_BASE YA7Ih & 4 1
4 SK-6040600~-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 t7%7" M4 L=6 4
5 400-20792 UNDER_BASE_CYLINDER_STAY JEIVVE MIIHA 4 2
6 SH-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 IAI7HE Wb 4
7 400-20786 UNDER_FEED_UP_DOWN_SHAFT A JREIIT Ay I JA 2
8 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 w7+ b M5X0.8 L=12 4
9 PA-2001506-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7y 1

10 ¥ PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 n-731=%y 4XM5 2

11 400-19197 FEED UP SWITCH ASSY 2P VAETMEVNVE 1

12 400-19198 FEED DOWN SWITCH ASSY MLy RN VRS 1

13 CS-0800871-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 A7AMH7- D=8 W=9 2

14 SK-8050512-TP  SCREW PA%XY* M5 L=5 4

15 GAK-33032000 SOLENOID RUBBER, B Jb4b 3" AB 1

16 400-20793 SET_COLLAR Tybhs- 1

17 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oIHIyHE Wb 1

18 161-38109 ROD nyp 1

18 CS-0800971-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 AFAMh7- D=8 W=9 2

20 SH-8050512-TP  SCREW bAXY" M5 L=5 4

21 400-20791 SIDE_PLATE 3344 2

22 145-06109 FEED PLATE GUIDE 29454 4} 2

23 SB-4080001-00 BEARING oyt Iy rvy 2

24 400-20785 SIDE_PLATE_METAL II{FARR 2

25 400-20787 UNDER_FEED UP_DOWN_SHAFT B JERYIY Ay 7 U8 1

26 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 Y7715 A H5X0.8 L=12 2

27 400-20789 SIDE PLATE_SHAFT ENE VAl 1

28 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 PASY" M5X0.8 L=8 2

29 CS-0800971-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 Z7AMh7~ D=8 W=9 1

30 SHM-8050512-TP  SCREW M%Y* M5 L=5 2

31 400-20782 ROLLER o-7- 2

32 SD-0700586-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2" V3 D=7 H=5.8 2

33 121-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT rY IV YTy 1

34 320-46708 VERTICAL ARM METAL PYE UILIAYF AR 2

35 CS-1201171-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=11 A7Ab - D=12 W=11 3

36 SH-8060552-TP  SCREW M6 L=5 pARY 6

37 400-20796 SIDE_FEED_GUARD ik 2

38 SK-6040600-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 737" M4 L=6 4

39 400-26794 METAL AN 1

40 * 320-07304 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM BT F Y5 1

41 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A 7RIV YEIOT ARRA 1

42 320-07502 CONNECTING ARM METAL, B A5V EI95 AAAB 1

43 SD-1001526-TP  SHOULDER SCREW &°v3¥ D=10 H=15.2 2

44 G5236-254-000  THRUST RING Z7AMDR 4T 1

45 165~73909 THRUST COLLAR INDEX}7- 1

46 400-20781 Y _UNDER_FEED_SHAFT JRRFEIVY ) 1

47 400-20780 UPPER_Y_GEAR Loy VAL 1

48 SB-4080001-00  BEARING oy ¥y rvy 2

49 SH-8050512-TP  SCREW PAXY M5 L=5 2

50 400-19203 LOWER FEED MOTOR ASSY Y37995%-373 1

51 SK-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 FA R 4

52 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (4 ol i § 4

53 400-19189 LOWER FEED SENSOR ASSY YA2995F v5vev i3 1

54 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 2YA273% Bb M3X0.5 L=8 1

55 400-20783 Y_UNDER_SENSOR_STAY YA20evy-254 1

56 SL-6040642-TH  BOLT ¥ U 3IXRYIITHE Ab 2

57 400-20784 Y_UNDER_SENSOR_STAY_ BASE YA79E/¥-Z540 & 4 1

58 SK-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 BIAI7TE A H4X0.7 L=10 2

59 320-07205 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT METAL B5E9Y° RAh 1

S
e
W



10.UP DOWN FEED & DIFF FEED COMPONENTS
ETF - 28k BER

m




EF.NQ_ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . SRS S S Qy .
1 141-04301 LOWERING ARM i3 o5 1
2 SL-6062042-TN  BOLT ¥ 0 2IX0YHI7HE b 1
3 400-01998 HAND_LIFTER_GEAR_BLOCK YT ¥ 77 uyy 1
4 SL-6062042-TN  BOLT ¥ b Ry hsvHE A 2
5 400-19192 PRESS SENSOR ASSY I yFvEv 3 1
6 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 BIH77HE B M3X0.5 L=§ 1
7 400-19206 PRESS MOTOR ASSY FITe-4/3 1
8 % SK-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nyhryHE ph 4
9 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER 1522 i 4

10 400-20883 - WORM UA-A 1

11 SB-4080001-00 BEARING Iy Yy rhy 1

12 SH-8050512-TP  SCREW MY M5 L=5 2

13 400-20884 WORM_WHELL U By P e ! 1

14 SK-8050512-TP  SCREW M3y M5 L=5 2

15 400-20885 HAND_LIFTER HOOK EF7° 797 1

16 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 BYH77 48" Ib 1

17 400-20886 HAND_LIFTER_LEVER 7Y 97 1

18 SD-0790706-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 iy D=T7.94 H=7 1

19 400-20887 HAND_LIFTER_SHAFT STt 1

20 SD-0600327-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 Y3y D=6 H=3.2 1

21 400-20838 PITCH_LEVER SHAFT LR 1

22 320-09805 CONNECTING PLATE METAL FIRTI I EARR 2

23 105-23504 WASHER VAL ol i S 1

24 400-20889 PULLING_HOLDER S TLA0 N 1

25 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 uyhry e ih 1

26 400-20890 UP_DOWN_SENSOR_PLATE ¥ avy Iy 1

27 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ U RIEnvBsTHE bh 2

28 400-20891 UP_DOWN_SENSOR_STAY BASE ¥ avy dvih a4 1

29 SK-4040855-SP  SCREW Far iy 2

30 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER k58 b % 2

31 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A ATV VEIOF ARTA 2

32 400-01997 DIFFERENTIAL_MOTOR_STAY FJIFTIN & 4 1

33 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A 7RIV ISF RARA 2

34 SL-6062042-TN  BOLT ¥ h RIX0IBITHE A 2

35 400-20900 UPPER_X GEAR Ton X% ¥ 1

36 ¥ SB-4080001-00  BEARING R[NPV T VI 1

37 S¥-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 uyAs7HE b M3X0.5 L=§ 1

38 SH-8050512-TP  SCREW Ay M5 L=5 2

39 400-20901 UPPER_X_GEAR_SHAFT Ton X¥ ¥Iv7)h 1

40 400-20902 DIFFERENTIAL_SENSOR PLATE b oEvEN Y 1

41 SL-6030692-TN  BOLT FH RIXDIRITHE ) 2

42 400-20903 DIFFERENTIAL_ROLLER SHAFT b op-59° 7 1

43 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 BYhI7HE R M5X0.8 L=1§ 1

44 400-20904 DIFFERENTIAL ROLLER ¥ -3 1

45 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING K10 Ch 4pA7 9.3 2

46 400-19205 DIF FEED MOTOR ASSY I oEr9e-3% 1

47 ¥ SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 OyhI7HE Bh 4

48 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER |2 a3 4

49 400-19191 DIF FEED SENSOR ASSY SN VA LAV SR o V] 1

\
o
@



11. WIPER COMPONENTS
R AR 153

REF.No_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. .

1 SK-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 337 M4 L=6 2
2 400-20749 SPRING A N XA 1
3 SHM-4040455-SP  SCREW FATA%Y° M4 L=4 1
4 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (52 ' 1

- b 400-20750 SPRING B N 4B 1
6 SH-4040455-SP  SCREW FATIXIT M4 L=4 1
7 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER [ 1
8 400-20746 WIPER J{N -~ 1
9 N¥-7040032-3C  HEXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 M4 ynr77utyh 3% 2 ¥4 1
10 NH-6040003-SC  NUT M4 Unrish M4 1
11 400-20747 WIPER CYLINDER_BASE_A TAN =JY/3 -DIVIR £A 1
12 PA-1007502-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7395 1
13 400-20748 WIPER_CYLINDER_BASE_B JAN =TY8° -DNIIR 4B 1
14 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW YL > 2
15 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER [ 2
16 SH-4041055-SP  SCREW FA Ry M4 L=10 2
17 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER &5 a3 2
18 400-20751 WIPER_GUIDE gin - b 1
19 ¥ PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION INE 224y 1
20 ¥ PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 n-722%y 4XM5 1
21 ¥ 400-21830 WIPER_GUIDE B 74 - 4p° B 1
22 % SH-4030455-SN  SCREW FA*3RY° M3 L=4 2
23 ¥ PC-022403E-00  INSERT RING 13- 1



12. TANG COMPONENTS
&V TR

1 178-23550 TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASM, 2y7° MIIIN VI3 1
2 ¥ 400-20761 TANG By 1
3 %  PA-1603014-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7y 1
4 400-19199 TONGUE OPEN SWITCH ASSY 2y H{ASHIZ 1
5 400-01994 CLAMP LINK B 27 IMYF 1
3 400-20830 CYLINDER SHAFT YIVE Y )
7 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT A79%3-¢9 ¥ 3{vh 1
8 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L3537 11/64-40 L=6 2
9 *  SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyhI7HE Mb 4
10 %  SH-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 IIAITHE Wb 2
11 SN-6051602-TP  SCREW H#5%0.8 L=16 TYH77F% Wb HW5X0.8 L=16 )
12 $5-2060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 IN$I3Y 3/32-56 L=2.3 2
13 SM-6040860-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 L33y 2
14 400-20768 STUD 1% 1
15 400-01986 TANG_ARM 2y BYYIR 4 1
16 178-23709 TANG KNOB BY7° 3574998 I
17 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER VYIATANY 1
18 400-20765 UNDER_PLATE_BASE 2yy* Ay -NIYIE 4 2
19 400-20762 UNDER_PLATE GUIDE_A 2y7* by -3 {h* A 1
20 400-20767 UNDER_PLATE_S 2y Abyn - 1
31 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION W 14y )



13. CHUCK COMPONENTS
F v v 7Bk




___________________________ DESCRIPTION __ v % ¢ Qty
1 400-20927 DIFFERENTIAL_MB b 9HB 1
2 400-20929 FULCRUM_ARY IFVIY 1
3 SB-7060006-00 REARING 30k VY oy 2
4 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER YYI SR 1
5 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 PRZY 2
[ GBR-0I52T000 BUSHING 7 992 Z
7 105-23504 WASHER b apalls o o 1
8 480-20938 X_FEED SHAFT B X 79y 7B 1
9 400-20945 SPRING_HOOK N X797 3

10 B2052-781-000 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING A YIREIN E A 2
1T WE-5040007-5D ROT HZ 725519 Y 3
12 400-20911 CHUCK_ARM_BASE Fer795° b & 4 2
13 §D-0800606-TP SHOULDER SCREW &YXy D=8 H=6 1
14 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 t5% ¥ % 5.5X10%0.8 1
15 400-20913 CHUCK_ARM_R IHIVF R 1
16 SL-G0ZT09Z-TR SCREW ¥ FIXOTITTIE I Z
17 GEB-03626000 DRIVE GEAR SHAFT METAL VISLIVAS ol 2
18 SK-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 oyhy7}+e B H3X0.5 L=8 I
19 400-20912 CHUCK_ARM_L 3957 L 1

20 SL-6041092-TH SCREW ¥ 39xahriiE bh 2

T GEB-03626000 DRIVE GEAR SHAFT HETAL PR UM IRY T9F Z

22 S¥-6030802-TP SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=8 oy3773% A M3X0.5 L=8 1

23 400-20914 CHUCK_BASE Frash & 4 2

24 400-20931 NAIL_CRAMP_MEDIUM 59" YAy 2

25 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 PAXY 2

28 00-70918 CHUCK_LTRK Fr5Iv7 Z

27 S¥-8040412-TP SET SCREW ¥4 L=4 PAZY 4

28 400-20915 CHUCK_LIFTER_BKT III7Y 1% 1

29 SK-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 t53y M4 L=6 2

30 400-20933 CHUCK_LIFTER_SHAFT Iy ) 1

31 400-20921 COLLAR 5~ I

32 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 Ed 4hry 4 2

33 400-20917 CHUCK_OPEN_KNUCKLE THILIEIT 1

34 400-20918 CHUCK_OPEN_LEVER Fryrti%y5 2

35 SD-0600326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3.2 rviy 2

36 400-20924 CYLTNDER_OPEN_PIW SVIE ESKE Y Z

37 CS-0400511-Sp THRUST COLLAR D=4 W=5 A5ZM0% D=4 W=5 2

38 % $5-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.2 PAZY" 1/8-44 L=3.2 2

39 400-20319 CHUCK_OPEN_LEVER_PIN Frare3¥95 vy 1

40 S¥-8050512-TP SCREW PA%Y" M5 L=5 1

4T 400~ _OPEN_ PER FYaPErxN A 2z

42 SL-6031092-TH SCREW ¥ b xIXUrhOTIE A 4

43 400-20925 CYLINDER_OPEN_SENSOR_STAY IV LIREVEN Y 1

44 SL-6031092-TK SCREW ¥ 0 x9¥uyhTiE M 2

45 400-19200 CHUCK OPEN SENSOR ASSY Fra I 1 v§3 1

18 SH-4030801-5C SCREWHI X 8 FATIFY W3X0.5 L=8 1

47 400-20926 CYLINDER_STOPPER S107 M N 2

48 SH-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 eyyr73E Lh 4

49 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER e b & M3 4

50 400-20928 DIFFERENTIAL_M B _GUIDE ¥ UMBY 1" 1

51 400-04239 STOPPER_PIN ANV =Ty Z

52 S¥-6051000-SP SCREW L33y M5 L=10 2

53 400-20937 X_FEED_SHAFT Xty o I

54 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW ¥4 L=4 MAZY” 2

55 400-20939 ASSY_DIFFERENTIAL_MB_ARM R b 995 MB R 73 1

56 SE-604100Z-TP SCREW W4 L=10 75777 % b B4%0.7T L=I0 2

57 * 400-20943 ASSY_DIFFERENTIAL ¥_B_ARM L 995 MB L 43 1

58 SE-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 Y3773 A M4X0.7 L=10 2

59 PA-0801501-A0 AIR CYLINDER 67 07 2

60 400-19185 CHUCK HOR SWITCH ASSY Fyy I A{n{SWI3 1

51 100-T9196 CHUCK VER SWITCH ASSY FYITRy7 7SN I

62 PJ-3040203-01 ELBOW by I 4

63 400-20934 TURN_CYLINDER_SPACER M7V Zne ~§ 2

64 SL-6032542-TH SCREW 30 RPAIRITIV Ah 4

65 PJ-3050200-01 T-JOINT 22RY5 4~ 2

i BT-OIB0TOT-EE TUBE HOSE F2-7" I

67 S¥-6032002-TP SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=20 ayhriFE Kb M3X0.5 L=20 2

68 PA-1002010-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YV 1

69 BI632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT A79£3-¥y ¥ 3{vh 1

70 PJ-3040203-01 ELBOW b 2

TI SH-603Z002-TP SCREW H3IX0.5 T=20 oFEyTIE W U3X0.5 L=Z0 2

72 400-20822 CYLINDER_KNUCKLE IYvE Fyoh 2
73 400-20923 CYLINDER_LINK v vy 2
74 SD-0400606- TP SHOULDER SCREW &Y%y D=4 H=5 2
75 SB-0600208-TP SHOULDER SCREW & Y3y D=6 H=2 2
Te . 400-20936 TURN_OVER_LIRK_UPPER LZ32EMM] z
77 ~ SD-0600328-TP SHOULDER SCREW 23y D=6 H=3.2 2
78 400-20935 TURN_OVER _LINK_LOWER YRIATVY VY 2
79 SD-0600208-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 YRy D=6 H=2 4



14.LOADER COMPONENTS

01— ATBE4G

BN
- w0
RRY//\ WP % X

0
AN

&
@T\




REF. N0 NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. SR S Qty
1 400-01996 GEAR_BOX m-4° b & 4 1
2 #  SL-6062092-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 §* 0 XISIIRITHE A 2
3 %  SD-1001526-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=10 H=15,2 1
4 400-19208 LOADER MOTOR ASSY D-& T-473 1
5 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 mYRI7HE Ah H4X0.7 L=10 6
6 400-20960 GEAR A ¥V i
7 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PAFY M6 L=8 2
8 SB-4080001-00  BEARING any Yy oy 3
9 400-19194 LOADER SENSOR ASSY I-&" 5 YFVevEI3 1

10 SM-4030801-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 #A° 239 M3X0.5 L=8 1
11 400-20976 LOADER_SENSOR_PLATE 05 —¥/3-n Y 1
12 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 b3 b 3 T AYH M4 2
13 %  SM-1030501-SC  SCREW M3 L=5 #5135 ¥3 L=5 2
14 400-20961 GEAR B ¥ ¥B 1
15 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MARY® M6 L=8 2
16 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR ¥7Y Uh - = Z5AF 9% 2
17 169-92604 THRUST WASHER ASANTPTY 4
18 400-20966 ASSY CARRIER_ARM A rYYHYF AY3 1
19 400-20975 CONNECTING_LINK VYrYYYy 1
20 400-20978 SCREW_PIN 30y 1
21 400-20973 ADJUSTING METAL Fav eI XAk I
22 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW pAZY" M5 L=5 2
23 400-20970 ASSY_CARRIER_ARM B nYY9Y57 BI3 1
24 CS-0800971-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 A5AM7- D=8 W=9 2
25 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW bA3Y" M5 L=5 4
26 NM-6050001-SP  NUT H5 uy3737} H5%0.8 193 1
27 SD-0800327-TP  SHOULDER SCREW ¥ v3y D=8 H=3.2 2
28 400-20963 ASSY CARRIER_LINK AYYRYYIIR 1
29 400-20974 ADJUSTING_BOSS FavLIE A 1
30 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 e B 3 b Avh He 2
31 SW-6040602-TP  SCREW W4 L=6 TFH775E W HAK0.7 L=6 )
32 400-20977 BUTTON_CARRIER BASE ¥ Aunvyose 4 1
33% 178-57400 BUTTON CARRIER ¥ AVEYIT H 1
34 400-20979 CARRIER_SET SCREW NYYHN B ANIITRY 1
35% SM-6850350-TP  FLAT SCREW L9y 2
36 FA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND IFEIN I I
37 +  WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 v5¥ % Ik AR M5 1
38 %  178-58606 BUTTON CARRIER B AvERI7 T 1
39 % - CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL v 5 Fa94y-h(16) 1
40 £ 400-20980 CARRIER_BASE_COVER NYYE AN - 1



15. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
HER Y 7 288




REF. X0 __NOTE _ __PARTRO. ___ . DESCRIPTION YA 4 aty
1 408-63451 CONTROL BOX IVpE-AE 792 1
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER Ivhu-8E" SFRIDYMHA - 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER IVME-RE" 277870 - 1
4 SL.-4040891-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 03 I a3y M4 L=8 [
5 SL-4040891-5C SCREW ¥4 L=8 30 2U% FAS 32y M4 L-=§ 4
[ =278 PLATE FIIE 7 it T
7 SH-6083002-TN SCREW 8 L=30 BIHITIE 4} U8 L=30 4
8 ¥S-0820002-ER SPRING WASHER, 8 33 B3 8,2X15.4%2 4
9 WP-08416¢1-SC WASHER B.4X17.4X1.6 eI A I AVH MBS 8
10 NE-6080001-SC HUT H8X1.25 uhr3vh M8 132 8
25 =000 WASHER T T F 4
12 408-00012 BAIN PCB A ASSY HAINYN VAZS 1
13 SL-4040881-SC SCRE® W4 1=8 3 39% FA 33y M4 L=B 7
14 408-00029 SDC PCB A ASS’Y NIETSFVH 1
15 $1.-4040881-SC SCREW K4 L=8 § 8 39% FAT 23y M4 L=8 10
6 = FLT-TPCE A ASS™Y FLI-T 3077 &J% T
i7 06 409-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S 3n° Y A9% 1
18 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 30 3% Fa 3y M4 L=8 6
19 HX-0033900-00 STUD AT AR 4 6
20 H4-3040520-SC EUT M4 759" 95 vh ¥4 §
ZT ZG0-T540T FAN BUTORASS™Y TT7E- 57X Z
22 HH-0004800-10 FINGER GUARD 74 - - 1
23 $L-4043591-SC SCREW ¥ AT 13y 4
24 H-3040520-SC HUT M4 T3y 939h B4 4
25 SL.-4033091-SC SCREW 13 L=30 Fa° 139 %A% H3X0.5 L=30 4
26 = L4 FAN WOTOR BHAT TTTE=5=T 55} T
27 S1.-4040831-8C SCREW 44 L=8 0 29% FaT 33y M4 L=8 2
28 BX-0840750-00 BUSH 7 #y2 1
29 178-45008 CORD FITTIKG PLATE 3-} pA{R 1
30 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 Fa° 339 A H4X0.7 L=10 2
31 = T POWER CORD 3P ASSY ¥ YIF I YI-F 3P T
32 02 400-95392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y FUYRF v v3-b 1P 1
33 03 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY n° vI-p 1P220V73 1
34 HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AbL-V89-77" 93 1
35 07 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDC 3-}° P73 1
36 [LiRIRET FLT-SDC CORD S ASS"Y FLT-SBC 3=V 878 T
37 400-05395 SBC-MAIN CORD P ASS'Y SBC-BAIN 3-p P73 1
38 400-05396 SDC-HAIN CORD § ASS’Y SBC-MAIN 3-}° 823 1
39 400-05980 PEDAL SENSOR UKIT A ASM. A4 ReY-3m9bAYR 1
49 406-05981 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASH. A3 BRF-pIIN YAPR (1)
31 -U5982 PEDAL SENSUR & ASE. ENE 5% Y VA [43]
42 H4006-461-000 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE T¥-hysr{x n
43 EA-85060B01-00 CABLE BARD FIEUR YN (1)
44 ¥4001-461-000 PEDAL SENSOR BASE et S (1)
45 ¥4002-461-000 PEDAL LEVER AR BN - (1)
AT T HGU0E-ARTO00 PEVAL RIRG T ERYF [4))
47 H4005-461-000 VOLUME LINK  Ya-hpuy (1)
48 B2610-110-000 ADJUST WUT 7IHIYTY F3I-EIITh (2)
49 ¥4007-351-000 FRONT SPRING YI7IN 3 (3]
50 ¥4008-351-000-4 SPRING SHAFT A N IY A (1)
) A 1 ([ YK L 1111] ADJUST SCREW VEI RS SEEDIZESS (€3]
52 SH-4030801-SF SCREW K3X0.5 L=8 Fa" 333 H3X0.5 L=8 (1)
53 SE-8040802-TP SCREW 14X8 PMARY M4X0.7 L=8 (2}
54 §V-4030601-SR SCREW K3 L=6 ¥ e Y (2)
55 ¥4011-351-000 SPRING B 7IHIIN 3B (2)
[ R 7. C: {117 11171 Y SPRTRG SHAF NI TR [83]
57 400-21048 PEDAL SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY AT ARYFad - 2% 1
58 SL-4G41681-SF SCREW M4 L=16 FaT 33y AR M4 L=16 3
59 HX-0018800-01 BUSH 7' ¥¥2 1
60 SL-4640891-SC SCREW 14 L=8 2 19% FAT I3y M4 L=8 1
N1 c = ADDLE LiGiaR 3
62 E8507-603-000 STICKER (SHALL) AF9H- (¥3-) 2
63 07 400-15603 RATING LABEL (BLANK) FRPMPI(T 507) 1
64 02 400-13870 CE RATING LABEL(BLAKK) FLRYA{NICET Fu7 1
65 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-23-7 1
B85 02 CR-200T005~0T PEWARK TABEL PET-T9-% T
67 400-03458 MASK SEAL Y-k 10
68 02 HX-0015100-04 CABLE PARTS YIEYR -3 i
69 02 SL-4641081-SC SCREW #4 L=10 Fa"313¥" ¥AZ ¥4 L=10 1
70 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY Y7782-p 23 1
T“”“'Uzﬁsrm‘mm, SCREW W4 T=T0 FRIEXY ERL HAXULT LETY b4
400-05385 ACCESSORIE PARTS A ASM, 7Y JEVAYR 1
73 ¥3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A F YT LI TH A (1
74 HF-0013031-58 FUSE 3,15A 250V REF. NO.112 k2-72" (3.154) (1)
75 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 2a (220/240V) IR Y e2-2 (1)
T T RETIOS0-P0 TOSE 5K TI-Z" BX [¢3)
77 229-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASH. B Lya7E 9B(3) (1)
78 ¥A-0115320-00 STAPLE 597 & (3)
79 SK-3512001-SE W00D SCREW D=5.1 L=20 WEIRY D=5.1 L=20 (2)
80 HTS-HI100003 BOLT -3 NIYAA A (2)
a1 SE-BUBZ00Z-TN = WH77TE WF B8 =30 (93]
82 #7P-0852086-5C WASHER 48 [ %1 00 (2)
83 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LN Sh YA M8 (1)
84 §S-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, 48 N33 0% 8.2X15,4%2 3)
85 NK-6080002-SC HUT 48 uyhrivh U8 271 (2)
1 [} TO0IT-580~- POWER UABLE ASH, T I IF-TRIR T
87 02 400-053%0 JE POWER CABLE ASH AT ur-7 B2 1
88 03 ¥9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. , 100V 5 Yy vh-7" & 100VI9r3 i
89 04 ¥8035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASH, 100Vas5 ¥o° v~} 73 i
90 04 ¥9034~580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASH. 100Vas7-23-p° 23 1
9T o7 BX-T0aZ500-00 SWIICH TA5F T
92 01 BHE-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEA.L 7° Vivkatdy” -4 3y9206V 1
93 04 BHE-01100000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 YIRaNY ¥-4 BYyH100V 1
94 05 CE-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) 7N PN A3 (Y 1) 1
95 01 CE-3004007-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 7' Y79 Y-h 1
L [i1:] CE-3004006-01 VOLTAG! T T YIIFIHTR T
97 06 C#-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL{25) #’)‘/7 Y7#¥{ary-2(25) 1
98 02 HR-0024600-00 CORES 753{MI597° 1

NOTE (ER2)

01....FOR EXPORT/USE IR JAPAN(3¢ )

03....FOR EXPORT(1¢ )

04....FOR USE IN JAPAR{1 ¢ 100V)

05....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3¢ ),
USE IN JAPAN(1 ¢ 100V)

06....FOR CE, EXPORT(1¢)

oF - /mv

I/L

A I%; Fyd s

(.

[ 4%

7y
)

ELT

i/ BEM39)
CEF}
Bwa(le




16.OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

Be/ 3OV




REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTRNO. _ .. __._ DESCRIPTION __ _______| SR S S Qty_ .
1 400-09941 IP-200D ASSY IP-200D73(AMB) 1
2 400-00131 NAME PLATE ARy (1)
3 400-00132 OPERATION_PANEL_F AT h-yayn® 3IF (1)
4. 400-00133 INSERT NUT yed) (6)
5 A3906-010-000 TOUCH PANEL R9FN° Fh (1)
B 400-00134 TTP_H_FELT TTP H7zi} (@)
7 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT TTP V7xih (2)
8 400-00136 KEY SHEET y~h (D
9 400-00137 LCD_BASE_PLATE LCDA® —24% ¢))

10 400-00138 BOTHSIDES TAPE -7 (3)
11 A3950-010-0A0 LCD I¥¥av5 (27" V4 §))
12 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 #8° 33y A7 M3X0.5 L=6 (4)
13 400-00139 STUD Al b (6)
14 400-00140 ISOLATION_SHEET y-h (D
15 TA-0550604~-R0  RUBBER PLYG pAEY ¢))
16 400-00141 OPERATION_PANEL R I8 b-7aym 3R 6]
17 400-00142 S¥_COVER SHAn® - N
18 400-00143 SERIAL_COVER YYTRAN - (D)
19 400-00144 OPERATION PANEL_MAGNET AN b-yayn 37 vk (n
20 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 4" 33y tAZ M3X0.5 L=8  (4)
21 400-00146 LCD_CABLE_ASS'Y LCDY-7" R73 §))
22 400-00148 PANEL_PCB_A ASS’Y n 2ENT VADS (D
23 %  M1017-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASH, VoENT abYIF1493 1

24 * SK-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 INEIFY D=4.1 L=32 2

DA
-~ =0



17. WIRING DIAGRAM COMPONENTS

o

o MA-CHES |

HSYgk-~

mee v [Tl

9 pi-cEs

£35-0

Beravg-0 [l
08D "oy
(4]

© | 5

8119
o

B4<BFEN6S YUY

BALATHYSE

6§ {17 1

DARAVHARGE [ o

BAAIYHTORA [ ]

14

BARRVHLORA [ o]
Bararueme [

3

1

nEgaat

11

I

10

9
2
g

:

ST

o
~

1%,

o

o

LR ELEEEERELEREE

~

b
el
%

I
2
o

BLemB

B -CRUURE E

NMT

BaQoz-di

WAi-CIN1-NIVR

<
o

|
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
|
|
*
,
!
|
_
|
|
”
|
_
|
_
“
|
[
_
m
_
_

DEGLYEE

m_ ) o el
©
49 S — (Y] S
BOA-CINI-HIVA
402 ~—pr # 402
Tows| r~ [ Fig
N
Be4-CINI-NIVR
dOg i _ dog
pa i) w ey
o
BYd-CINI~-NIVYR
491 —gj- * 491
RGN 35104 w Wﬂa
o
T

HVRSHIYR

42

.ﬂ— d9 |BELY LD

<+

ﬂ_mm s

BA-CBOLAANEY
m_ dv o _ I

o

&-ATkagHI L

_
_
|
B -C@eHLn | <t
mﬁtwﬁu@s
“ ﬁﬂ*hwnmaw “ (3]
_ ©
~

R4ABHEY

Be-3niL

Enantl
,ﬂﬁ VLl

HSI-CHIVR-208
doy g T doy

b g
ZEND)| < ETRY

Bdi-CNIVR-008
drl drl

113 ﬂ

TENY]

48

HRREY |
~MrG:
EETAREN
[CHAXIEN
AR

L) Eals
CaN) ¥Ry

b b by b

TETI R
chpisr st
iR ;1
¥8

N
Il

£-38% q

Veug
6 T gs-cax
— — {reot
BS4-C0as-414
98 v I d5 [RaoZ
ETRY| R RO
Ri-CEGLN 2
(=]
— 0 T
de ¢ 48 d9

41

43

2

£

£53

3
s
H
n
=]
?;‘m
5
Y

49—

=

4

g

j

(=
[{-]
?
P
©y

- 20



REF MO MOTE_ PARTRO. __ _______] DESCRIPTION ___ . . _. S S oo Aty
1 400-15202 NEEDLE SWING MOTOR N7IE~HI3 I
2 400-15203 LOWER FEED MOTOR ASSY YA2V95E-403 1
3 400-19204 UPPER FEED MOTOR ASSY YA79918-403 1
4 400-19205 DIF FEED MOTOR ASSY ) 9RIYE~403 1
5 400-19206 PRESS MOTOR ASSY A3re-473 1
[ J00-19207 THREAD HOTOR ASSY V27 V=303 1
7 400-19208 LOADER MOTOR. ASSY n-% -3 1
8 400-20700 VCY A A%~ 1
9 400-19209 LIGHT MARKING PROJECTOR =%y 34} 1

10 400-19209 LIGHT MARKING PROJECTOR -4y 74} 1
T T00-18377 LEP PCE ASSY LED¥R 73 I
12 400-19188 HEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY AITIS YFVRYEIR 1
13 400-19189 LOWER FEED SENSOR ASSY Y2998 vEvEy3r3 1
14 400-19190 UPPER FEED SENSOR ASSY TE299TY" Y5V ey 893 1
15 400-19191 DIF FEED SENSOR ASSY b 93095 VFVRYEI i
1§ 400-151T9Z PRESS SENSOR ASSY VLT Uy 7esIIs 1
17 400-19193 THREAD SENSOR ASSY 7 15 VRV 1
18 400-19194 LOADER SENSOR ASSY -4 ¥ VFYev$I3 1
19 320-02354 SWITCH ASH. 177" FAYI{9F93 1
20 400-21152 LOADER MOTOR JOINT CORD ASSY -4 T-3fayy{3-p 73 1
21 400-2115% D ASSY VOHFaFF{3-F 7% 1
22 406-21153 LOADER SENSOR JOIHT CORD ASSY o-% €Y $fayr{1-} I3 1
23 400-12836 PAUSE SWITCH JOINT CORD ASSY 17 FAYR9FF29T{3-b 73 1
24 400-12197 INT PCB ASSY INTHN Y93 1
25 400-00079 HAIN- INT CORD A ASSY MAIN-INTa-)" AP3 1
76 200-00080 WATR-IRT CORD ¥ ASSY EATN-TRTT-+ B I
27 400-00082 MAIN-INT CORD C ASSY HAIN-INTa~} C23 1
28 400-00084 MAIN-INT CORD D ASSY YAIN-INTa-}" DO 1
29 400-09941 IP-200D_ASSY IP-200D73 (AMB) 1
30 400-19195 CHUCK HOR SWITCH ASSY FYrTA{A{SHIZ 1
3T 00-19198 CHUCK VER SWITCH ASSY Fey TNy /OIS T
32 400-19197 FEED UP SWITCH ASSY YRRy a9 YaISWI3 1
33 400-19198 FEED DOWN SWITCH ASSY I BHIISHIZ 1
34 400-19199 TONGUE GPEN SWITCH ASSY B H{AMSWIS ]
35 400-19200 CHUCK OPEM SENSOR ASSY Feyr{MEy 1
35 300- 15201 SAYETY SWITCH ASSY TYE VAT9FIL I
37 * 400-22474 THERMISTOR ASSY $-3803 1
38 05  400-12832 CONTROL BOX A ASSY F Yk 97303 1
39 02  400-12833 CONTROL BOX B ASSY 7YYok 97383 1
40 04  400-12834 CONTROL BOX C ASSY 7 vYOE 97ACH3% 1
] 400-05401 FAR HOTOR ASS™Y TTE-5-7% ()]

42 400-00012 HAIN PCB A ASSY HAINSN VAZS )

43 400-05395 SUC-MAIN CORD P ASS’Y SDC-MAIR 3-} P13 )

44 400-05396 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS'Y SDC-MAIN 3-} 873 (1)

45 400-21048 PEDAL SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY A 3 Rey§Fady{a-b 23 (1)

15 2050-05080 PEDAL SENSOR UNIT X ASH. INE 3 2373 =1 Y.V A m
417 400-00085 PRESS GAUGE JOINT CORD ASSY VRAEZZEEVIEb SN )
48 ¥ 400-23271 SDC PCB C ASSY SDC¥M ¥CI3 (n
49 07  400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDC a-}" P73 n
50 02 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY $7753-}° 3 (€))
51 00-0539 FLT-S0C CORD S ASS"Y FLT-8DC a-F 873 D
52 05  400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T ¥n° Y AJ% (1)
53 06  400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-8 $n° % AJ3 (D
54 05  400-05391 PORER CORD 3P ASSY 7 YIRF vy va-h 3p93% 1
55 02 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y 7 YIF vy va-b 1P 1
56 04 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P2Z0V ASSY N ya- IP220V7S T
57 04  M5024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASH., 100V 7y vE-7"§ 100V3993 1
58 02  400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASH JE 5 ¥¥ Y5-7" M3 i
59 01  M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASHM, YUY YE-7 MR 1
60 03  H9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. 10GV39F° vr va-V 73 1
[] -580- s T60VI97-23-F 7% T
62 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR AC SERVO KOTOR 1
63 400-21177 KNEE SWITCH FULL ASSY t¥ 29993 1
64 400-19187 FILTER REGULATOR TLMALE al-2 1
65 400-19236 AIR VALVE JOINT CORD ASSY 7YY At yEaii{3-b 73 1
6 q00-19210 ATR VALVE CORD ASSY F UK yI-F I 1
67 * 400-22475 THERMISTOR JOINT CORD ASSY §-3ABF295 {3~} 73 1
HOTE (&%) 01....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAR HBE/A%xm
{3 ¢200~240V) (3 ¢200~240V)
02....FOR CE(1¢230V) CERI(1 ¢ 230V)
03....FOR USE I¥ JAPAN(1 ¢ 100V) BAR(1¢4100V)
04....FOR EXPORT(1 ¢ 200 ~240V) BHA(1 ¢ 200~240V)
05....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN GH/AE
(36 200~240V), (39 200~240V),
USE IF JAPAN(1 ¢ 100V) B[ (1 ¢ 100V)
06....FOR CE(14230V), CE(1¢230V),
EXPORT(1 ¢ 200~ 240V) B A $200~240V)
07....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAR Wd/a%
(3 ¢200~240V), (3 $200~240V),
USE IN JAPAN(I ¢ 100V), H4&(1¢100V),

EXPORT(1 ¢ 200~ 240V)

B (1 9200~240V)



18. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS (1)
HEMBI% (1)

;,,,
iy



REF.NO = _NOTE _ __ PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _ _____ .| LS T Qty _
1 400-21009 ARM_STAY M7 37414 1
2 SH-6086002-TP  SCREW wIHITIE A 3
3 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 L % 3L M8 3
4 WS-0820002-XN  SPRING WASHER M8 IS ol i ' 3
5 170-07402 NUT 443757} 3
8§ 400-21008 ARH_STAY SHAFT M7 354y 7 1
7 SH-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 2
8 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR M7 IR Y 1
] 400-21177 KNEE SWITCH FULL ASSY v¥ A{9FYHIS 1

10 400-21176 ENEE SWITCH ASSY v A{y#I3 (1)
11 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE IF 39 F 1 (1002) (2)
12 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 HIF Y7 95 (T002) (D
13 HMAT-80232T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE L9 249F MIF14 (n
14 S8-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v7%7° 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
15 §8-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Thb7%y° 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
16 SS-7110710-SL°  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 YAL537° 11/64-40 L=7 4
17 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 b9 1 % 4.8%8.4X%0.8 (4)
18 SK-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 YAEZEY" D=5.1 L=40 2
19 HAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-p ZFITR |
20 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAV 3
21 B8171-223-C00 RUBBER ABSORBER ¥ Uy 5B 2
22 PH-0400284-S0 PIN 4,0X28 A{I-t° YV 4.0%28 4
23 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASH, Avore 503 i
24 §S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyhyE kb 15/64-28 1
25 178-48508 BUTTON TRAY BASE A 584 1
26 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 I3y D=4.1 L=20 2
27 400-21010 ASSY_SAFETY PLATE AF2 pn - 1
28 139-43105 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Ty v 7 b-b PIILA (1)
29 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 EyArFIe 11/64-40 (D
30 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 59 % 7.4X11.8X0.5 (N
31 178-11803 SAFETY PLATE Ve vE b-p (N
32 B3115-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE TV VT b=b MIIFA 4 (N
33 SH-4040555-SP  SCREW }a° 3%y M4 L=5 (1
34 $5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA° 3y 11/64-40 L=T (2)
35 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 Y3y D=6 H=10.2 (D
36 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 AW Y 2X%6 M
37 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t3% 1 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
38 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING FvEY 7 V-b BV IR (1)
39 400-21012 LARGE_GAUGE x4 -7 1

40 179-74700 SET PIN GAUGE ¥IpE VI -y 1

41 400-20932 NATL_CRAMP_SHALL 5 A3y 2

42 400-20930 NAIL_CRAMP_LARGE 3 94 2

43 400-20764 UNDER_PLATE_SPACER Byy Zbyn AN -3 1

44 §$5-2060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 A¥52Y" 3/32-56 L=2.3 2

45 400-20763 UNDER_PLATE_GUIDE B ) Abgne o 43 B I

46 HSH-3AAN1400 NEEDLE SHX332EXTLG-NY #14 NISMX332EXTLG-NY #14 10

47 400-21011 SHALL GAUGE yavy -3 1

48 PH-0200030-CO  PARALLEL PIN 2X3 AfavEs Yy 2X3 1



19. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS (2)
HEMBE (2)

1
|
£
13
:Z:T:::ﬂ:%]
12
7~11
2 S
| y S
- |
|
% it |
]
S—15 o4 o
k\ %
16 N ™~
30 ’\ S .
b SR
16 ~ = \ .
. e SO\
N \§
~
26
D 22 ~
27 - 31
. 23
14
REF. NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTION_____ _____. LI S A aty _
1 162-92500 NOISE COVER B N yhIF YIEVIP -B 1
2 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7 reyn 9 1
3 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b SN - (3 1) 1
4 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b 54 - (F29) 1
5 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 34N -(339) 1
5 BYI0T-480-000 “PRIVER Iz I
7 G5102-151-000 DOUBLE-ENDED WRENCH 5X6 V3- FIn ¥ 5X6 1
8 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) Y3-7 F AN ¥ (7.1X8.1) 1
9 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) VI-7 F AN F(F3-) 1
10 J1043-000-A0A WRENCH 10X13 AN 3 10X13 1
1T BOTI2-012-000 WRENCH (TIXTH) TE-F F AN J(E 1) T
12 G9101-116-04A0 L-SHAPED WRENCH ASM. LI 4VV¥F 8%y 73 1
13 B9204-804-000 TWEEZERS b vy 1
14 SH-8087523-SE HEAXGON BOLT oyh7E A 1
15 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 oyhr3vh M8 132 1
6 T70-08004 WASHER TR ATGT ¥ % pl
17 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE ¥ 1-%7" V-AAF2-7 1
18 400-19187 FILTER REGULATOR TARAL¥ 2l-2 1
19 B8211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE TS MI9I{4 1
20 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 A 33Y° thZ M5X0.8 L=10 2
3! SL-9082093-8E SUREW T #750987% Wb I
22 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 b5% ¥ % 8.7X18X1.6 1
23 * NK-9080721-SE NUT M8 Fariyh 1
24 ¥ PJ-3040852-01 ELBOW UNION 8XPT1/4 INF 22ty 1
25 PJ-3050800-01 PIPE TEE {5 {1=}v54~ 1
76 BT-0800501-E8 VIRYL TUBE F31-7 75
27 PX-9500010-00 PLUG AT5%Y i
28 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET ME7 59591 1
29 PBE-0000100-00 HOSE BAND AN Vb 1
30 HAL-01129000 MAGNET b Av 1
k3| PL-05000710-00 PLUG XY 1
32 * 118-51102 SCREW WRENCH uyhy v Hm - 1
33 135-25506 GREASE TUBE r-zf1y7 1




20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RIKEBER

L
REF.NO__NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _ ________ v oy A A aty _
1 260-08359 THREAD STAND ASM. AM35Y9¥(93) 1
2 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1M7E (Y1) (1
3 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1M555 9 (94) (n
4 260-08300 THREAD STAND HOLDER PLATE iy saiet (1)
5 260-08409 THREAD RAISING THREAD GU1DE A AP35 4 b7V (4) (N
6 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MIFE Y% 7 (n
7 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFE 952 17 A (1
8 229-31000 SPOOL PIN N (1
9 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1bIXYIE 579yay (n
10 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER APIETVD A (N
11 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S22 ] (2)
12 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyHs$Ih M16X1.5 192 (3
i3 260-08557 SPOOL REST BRACKET ASH. AMBFOFA £ (49% vay) s (n
14 SHM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA° 3%y M5 L=14 (2)
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayHr3Ih M5 (2)
16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ughrIvh M5 (1)
17 SM-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 uyhrE Abh M6 L=10 (1)
18 SK-9050813-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 oyhrE A M5X0.8 L=8 (1)
19 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 3% # % 5.2X9.5%X0.6 (n
20 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER »F A% 5.1%9.2X1.3 (N
21 WS-0521010-KEN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8,2X1 P 3F % 5,248, 2K1 4}
22 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3# (1)

J

kY

{
s
o



21.OPTION COMPONENTS (1) (TABLE)

A7 avBig (1) (=)




...........................................................................

1 400-20990 TABLE =7k 1
2 % MAQG-11108NGO PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 71 $I9EE 4 K A 4
3 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER L% B 3 IH %94 ¥6 4
4 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 INE3 B 4
5 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 wIHrFIr M6 131 4
6 111-55108 DRAWER Ry 1
7 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT L¥L Y 891 2
8 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 wAEV3Y D=3.1 L=16 6
g D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER [Z7:380 743 75 1

10 141-91951 T-STAND COMPL. T*YO¥y3 Y 1

11 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM. SIXYIFIT 9 (n

12 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASH.,RIGHT Py IFYa 9(3%) (1)

13 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASH. Y2959 9 (n

14 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT 2195y P(3¥ ) (D

15 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT I3 YFah (1)

16 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YR IFaY (D

17 111-58607 RUBBER CAP VAN KA (4)

18 170-07402 NUT 44H7F9% (2)

19 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE UVESTASEL: (2)

20 S1.-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 2X0h7E Ah (10)

21 138-17754 7Z-STAND PEDAL ASH. ZxY73) ~F (v Y) (D

22 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7348 ¥ 1oy (2)

23 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE 3 ol (D

24 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7348 7 972 (2)

25 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 FaveIn v (n

26 GPF-060500A0 PEDAL ASH, N REITY) (N

27 SK-9061203-SE  SCREW M8 L=12 oyhrE Abh M6 L=12 (2)

28 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 L% b % 6.7TX13%1 (2)

29 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MR IR 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

30 SH-8082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 uyhrE hbh M8 L=20 (2)

31 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v5F & ¥ 8.7K18X1.6 @)

32 WS-0861410-XKR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 p 3% b % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

33 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhrFv M8 (2)

34 B8150-210-000 CASTER -7 W¥Y 24 (4)

35 NM~6120003-SE  NUT M12 ayhr3Ih K12 3%a (4)

36 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE Y29FaY 37 afk (2)

37 SK-9086523-SE  HEXAGONAL BOLT oyhrE bb (2)

38 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v7% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

39 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 nx¥h % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

40 * 179-71805 AUXILIARY TABLE 3 a7-7"h 1

41 ¥ WP-0851846-SC  WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 3% b % 8.5X22X1.8 2

42 * WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 »R b % M8 2

43 * NS-6200710-SN  HNUT 5/16-18 pyhs37)> 5/16-18 2

44 ¥ MTJ-MS000030 SCREW -8 MYrE b 2



22. OPTION COMPONENTS (2)
F7va v g (2)

MARKING LIGHT
Ei VALY

31-32

COUNTER BOTTON B
AIVIR SUB

REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTMO, _____DESCRIPTION & _ v % _ .. ay _
1 400-21018 LIGHT_STAY OPTION ¥-%v7" 9{VAF-27° yay 1
2 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ ¥ ZIXRYHITHE BB 2
3 400-20995 LIGHT BUSH Y37 TR % 1
4 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ B 2907 b 1
5 400-19209 LIGHT MARKING PROJECTOR -¥v2° 3{b i
6 * SL-6042092-TN SCREW W4 L=20 T 29X09M7HF Ak 1
7 400-20809 COURTER_BUTTON_FEED PLATE BIVAE BYITRIAFLIALR 1
8 400-20815 COUNTER_BUTTON PLATE B BvAR 4vIa15B 1
9 400-20816 COUNTER_BUTTON_CLAMP L FIVEF AYIRITILA Y 1
10 400-20817 COUNTER_BUTTON_CLAKP R BIVaE RYIIITIEY 1
11 ¥ 178-58804 BUTTON CARRIER VEARITV 1
12 # 178-57004 BUTTON CARRIER ¥ AV¥YYT E 1
13 * 178-74056 BUTTON SET PIN A ASH. F AvEIpE YA(PZ) I
14 179-74007 BUTTON SET PIN A 3 AvEIhE VA (1)
15 179-74106 SET SPRING A ¥IRZ7° VA (1)
16 SH-4036401-5C SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=4 FA 339" M3K0.5 L=4 ¢))
17 * 179-74254 BUTTON SET PIN B ASH. ¥ AvRIbe YB(J3) 1
18 179-74205 BUTTONX SET PIN B # 3vkyhe VB (n
19 179-74304 SET SPRIKG B ¥IpE7 Y2 B (n
20 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Fa° 339" M3X0.5 L=4 (N
21 * 179-74452 BUTTON SET PIN C ASH, ¥ AveIRE () I
22 179-74403 BUTTON SET PIN C B AvRIb Y (D
23 179-74304 SET SPRING B ¥ VY B (1)
24 SK-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Fa° 23y M3X0.5 L=4 (0
25 # 400-23428 ASSY_BUTTON_SET PIN_D ¥ Aveyhbr vb 1
26 178-74502 BUTTON SET PIN D AV VD (M
27 178-74304 SET SPRING B A7 Vv B ¢))]
28 5M-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 A 259 M3X0.5 L=4 (0
29 % 400-21029 BUTTON_RECEIVER ¥ ayox ¢))]
30 B3106-019-000 SCREW ALY bARY (D)
31 ¥ 400-20769 SENSOR ROD s i ]
32 % 400-20770 NAIL_CRAMP_SMALL B 9Avay 1

LA
e



23.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEF®RY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No,

ihen previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
interchangeable with each other:

not

In this case,even obsoleted parts{D.)can be ordered with the

obsoleted part number,so selsct the parts with changed dates and

place your orders.
TEEWY, ZARev. No . BECSE(ERY,

BROLREFBVERDEAR, IRINERETH, THATEIT,

40020577

No.1392-[01] - -Rev.No.

xA:Added partsENE&/D:0bsocleted partsHBE&/E:ErratumiE

Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No.
* MNo. | B INa, & & * MNo. | B [No. & #
Dioo 2 10{SL-6041692-TN A 01 2 10|SL-6042082-TH
Di 0O 2 33 {S5MW-4040855-58P A 01 2 33!8M-4050855-8P
B100 2 34 | WP-0450846-5SP A 01 2 34 | WP-0550836-S8¢C
D) oo 2 62 |SL-6041092-TN A 01 2 62/S#-4040855-SP
Dt o0 2 63| TA-1050504-R0O A 01 2 63|TA-20504086-R0
B} 00 2 76 {HX-0015000-0D
D100 2 77 1SL-40408%1-8¢C
Bl oo 2 79 {HX-0031400~-0A
A o1 2 76 |NS-6110310-SP
A 01 2 77|%WP-0431005~-8P
A 01 2 79| HX-0015000-0A
A 01 2 B3 |WP-0450846-SP
A 01 2 84]E3080-855-000
Ay 01 2 85|SL-4041091-S¢C
A 01 2 86 HX-0015000-0E
A 01 2 87 HX-0015000-0F
A 01 2 88 |SL-4041291-S8C
A 01 2 89 |HX-0015000-0M
A 01 2 901SL-4051291-S8¢C
A 01 2 91 | HX-0015000-0K
A 01 2 92! TA-0850604-RO
B 00 4 19/ PA-1602008-A0 A 01 4 19| PA-1603014-A0
D 00 4 25 {PJ-3030400-01
D00 4 33 |PJ-0320525-03
Dj oo 4 65|1180-37503
Di{ OO 4 67{180-38109
A 01 4 33|PJ-3010405-02
A 01 4 651180-38703
Al 01 4| 67|180-38802
bi 00 6 31400-21441 A 01 6 3|MSM-3AANTAQO
bt o0 6 351105-12903 A 01 8 35:400-20621
A 01 6 381400-20644
D] 0O 6 47 1400-21444 A 01 6 471B1414-232-000
A 01 6 48 1B1414-232-00A
A 01 6 49181414-232-008B
D 100 6 49 |E2656-700-000 A 01 6 84:1400-20665




Rev .PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. h
No. | B |No. & # %« INo. | B [No. @ g
D 00 & 70|88-6121212-7TFP Al 01 6 70| S¥-8050502-TP
D 00 6 71188-6151412-TP A 01 ] 71|SU-6061602-7TP
Bt 00 6 73 |CH-5002000-01 Al 01 B 731B1144-210-000
A 01 4] 74 |GAF-01007¢C00
Al 01 6 75 |W#P-0450801-58D
Al 01 & 76 | SK-6040802-TP
Al 01 8 77 |S¥-6051202-TP
A 01 6 78  N¥-6080001-SD
Al 01 6 801235-44208
Al 01 ] 811235-44307
A 01 6 821235-44802
A| 01 8 71400-20641
Al 01 8 81400-20642
B 00 8 39|/B1853-512-00C-A}J A} O1 8 39 |WHP-0612516-SD
D] 00 8 40|B2543-372-000-A A | 01 8 401B2524-372-000
D 00 8 48 |SM-1040801-SP A 01 8 48 1SU-6040750-TP
D00 8 57 |SH-6064002-TN A 01 8 57 1SK-6064002-TP
D] 00 8 58 S¥-8040410-TFP A 01 8 58 SKW-8040310-SS
D100 8 58 |SM-8040642-TP Al 01 8 59|S8-8040612-T°P
A 01 8 68|SS-8110410-TP
Al 01 8| 69|TA-0490601-R0O
A | 01 8 70{C8-0800881-T°P
A 01 8 71 | SK-8050412-T¢P
D 00 10 30|SK-6040802-TP A 01 10 30{SM-9041050-S¢C
A 01 10 44 |\ WP-0430800-SC
A 01 10 45| PJ-3010405-02
D 00 12 12 S4-4040601-SC A 01 12 12 1SUM-4040455-SP
D 00 12 35(178-02307 A 01 12 35(1400-20710
D 00 12 36 |SW-4040455-8SP A 01 12 36|/ SK-5040550-TP
D 00 12 401400-20697 A 01 12 401400-21900
Djo0g0 12 689 C¥-3002000-B1 A 01 12 69 |CH-3002000-01
A 01 12 70| SH-6040802-TFP
Al 01 12 711400-20709
A 01 12 721400-22747
Al 01 12 73 |S¥-4030501-U7
A 01 12 741400-24087
DI 00 14 14 |S¥H-0030301-SN Al 01 14 141S#-6030350-SD
bl 00 14 161400-20854 Al 01 14 161400-20879
p 00 14 171400-20864 A 01 14 171400-20882
i 0O 14 181400-20858 Al 01 14 18:400-20878
| OO 14 20 |SB-4030455-SN
Ay 01 14 20| SK-6030650-SD
D} 00 14 23 |B2107-816-000 Al 01 14 23|B1444-180-00B
D 00 14 241400-20845 A 01 14 241400-20846
Di o0 14 301400~20840
B} 00 14 311400-20841
A 01 14 30;400-20880 y




Rev,PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. A
%« Mo. | B [No, b # « No. | A [No, I %
A 01 14 311400-20881
D{ 00 14 32 |WP-0451016-SP At 01 14 32 WP-0612066-8P
D| 0O 14 36{SKE-0040601-S5C Al 01 14 36 {S¥-9040880-S°P
|00 14 37S8-5030355~-SN
Di{0O 14 39i1SH-6030402-TP
Al 01 14 37|S4-6030602-TP
Al 01 14 39 | WP-0371016-SD
Dl OO0 14 411SH-6040502-THN Al 01 14 411S¥-6040602-TN
Al 01 14 63! WP-0450801-SD
Al 01 14 64 1 WP-0370316-SD
A 01 14 65| WP-0431005-SP
Al 01 14 661400-20847
A} 01 14 67{400-20848
Di oo 16 8|S¥-6030802-TP A} 01 16 8/S#-4030801-8¢C
Dj{o00 18 10{PJ-3040405-04 Al 01 i8 10{PJ-3010405-02
Dt 00 18 39{320-10258
D00 18 401320-10209 A 01 18 40[1320-07304
D] 0O 20 8{S¥E-6041210-SGC A}l 01 20 81SK-6041202-TP
D00 20 36 |S8-6063501-00
D100 20 37165236-254-000
AL 01 20 36|1SB-4080001-00
Dy 00 20 47 |1S5SM-6041210-SC Al 01 20 47 1SK-6041202-TP
A 01 21 19{PJ-3040405-04
Al 01 21 20|{PJ-3010405-0G2
A} 01 21 211.400-21830
A} 01 21 22 1 SH-4030455-8N
Aj 01 21 23|PC-022403E-00
D 00 22 21178-66300 Al 01 22 21400-20761
D] 00 22 3|PA-1602008-A0 Al 01 22 3{PA-1603014-A0
D100 22 91 1S4-6041002-TP Al 01 22 91SHM-6041202-TP
pDjoo 22 10/S4¥-6051202-TP A} 01 22 10| SK-6051402-TP
bl 00 24 38{55-8080310-TP A 0t 24 38158-8080322-7TFP
Di 00 24 571400-20944 A 01 24 57,400-20843
D00 26 2|SL-6061692-TH A 01 26 2{SL-6062092-TH
by00 26 3!50-0600756-TP Al 01 26 315D-1001526-TP
D00 26 13|5¥-6040602-TP
A 01 26 13{S¥W-1030501-SC
Al 01 26 37 | WP-0531000-SD
A} 01 26 38|178-58606
A 01 26 39|C¥-3002000-01
Al 01 26 401400-20980
Al 01 30 2318M1017-580-0A0
Al 01 30 24 SK-3413201-SE
D] 00 32 371400-21175 Al 01 32 371400-22474
pj{oo 32 481400-00029 Al 01 32 481400-23271
Al 01 32 671400-22475
(o |00 | 34| 41]178-58606 J

el ]}
e B



Rev.lPageRef, Parts No. Rev.PageRef,. Parts No. )
* Mo, | B INo. wm_ & * No. | H Mo, i &
D00 | 34| 42/178-58804 ‘
D| 00 34| 431178-57004
D] 00 34| 441179-74056
Dy 00 34 451179-74007
D| 00 34 48 |179-74106
D] oo 34| 47 |SM-4030401-S¢
D| 00 34| 481179-74254
D}l OO0 34 491179-74205
D] 00 34 50/179-74304
D| 0O 34| 51|5M-4030401-S¢C
D| 00 34| 521179-74452
Dj oo 34 531179-74403
D| 00 34| 541179-74304
D| 0O 34| 55 |5M-4030401-5¢C
D] oo 34| 56|179-74551
bl oo 34 57]1179-74502
D100 34 58|179-74304
D| 00 34] 59|SK-4030401-SC
D oo 34} 60]179-74601
bD| oo 34! 61|B3106-019-000
D00 341 621231-41906
Al Ot 34| 48 |PH-0200030-CO
B 00 35 14 |NM-6080721-SE
D| o0 35| 23 |N¥M-6080721-SE A | 01 35| 23 |N#-9080721-SE
D} o0 35| 241PJ-3040851-01 A 01 35! 24|PJ-3040852-01
D} 00 35 32 | WS-08681410-KR
Al 01 35 321118-51102
D} 0O 38 2 MTJ-MS000020 A} 01 38 2| MAO-11108N00
A 01 38 401179-71805
A 01 38| 41|WP-0851846-SC
A 01 38! 42 |W5-0820002-KN
A 01 38 43 | NS-6200710-5SN
A 01 38 44 |MTJ-45000030
D] 00 39 6|/SL-6041692-TN Al 01 39 6|SL-6042092-THN
A 01 39) 11(178-58804
A 01 39 121178-57004
Al 01 39 131179-74056
Al 01 39 171179-74254
A 01 39 211179-74452
A 01 39 251400-23428
Al 01 39 29{400-21020
Al 01| 39| 31[400-20769
A | 01 39| 32/400-20770
J

—



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 55l
FART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
B H No [T H_ N LY H RO &E HZ__NO
A1230-500-000-A 6 45 | CS-1201171-TP 18 35 #4004-461-000 28 46 PH-0400284-S0 34 22
A3906-010-000 30 5 ¥4005-461-000 28 47 PJ-0460525-03 4 23
A3950-010-0A0 30 11 D5124-206-K0K 2 43 ¥4006-461-000 28 42 PJ-0460525-03 12 44
D8113-555-B00 38 24 #4007-351-000 28 49 PJ-0460525-03 12 49
BHE-01100000 28 93 | D8204-555-D00 38 9 ¥4008-351-000-A 28 50 PJ-0460525-03 12 82
BHE-03200000 28 92 ¥4009-351-000-A 28 56 PJ-2103040-10 4 24
BT-0180101-EB 4 8 | EA-9500B01-00 2 80 M4011-351-000 28 55 PJ-2103040-10 14 27
BT-0180101-EB 24 66 | EA-8500B01-00 26 36 ¥4012-351-000 28 51 PJ-3010405-02 4 33
BT-0400251-EB 4 9 | EA-9500B01-00 28 43 H4206-461-000 28 11 PJ-3010405-02 10 45
BT-0400251-EB 12 87 | EA-9500B01-00 34 20 ¥9017-580-0A0 28 86 PJ-3010405-02 18 10
BT-0800501-EB 4 10 | EA-9500B02-00 2 81 ¥9017-580-0A0 32 59 PJ-3010405-02 21 20
BT-0800501-EB 35 26 | E3080-855-000 2 84 19019-580-0A0 2 64 PJ-3030400-05 4 26
B1135-850-000 12 29 | E9567-319-000 2 66 19024-580-0A0 28 88 PJ-3040203-01 4 27
B1144-210-000 6 73 | E9567-319-000 28 65 M¥9024-580-0A0 32 57 PJ-3040203-01 24 62
Bi212-2106-D00 6 46 | E9607-603-000 28 62 ¥9034-580-0A0 28 90 PJ-3040203-01 24 70
B1230-372-0A0 8 36 M9034-580-0A0 32 61 PJ-3040405-04 2 30
B1234-372-A00 8 37 | GAF-01007000 6 74 ¥8035-580-0A0 28 89 PJ-3040405-04 4 28
B1239-372-000 8§ 38 | GAK-33032000 18 15 M9035-580-0A0 32 60 PJ-3040405-04 10 1
B1414-232-00A 6 48 | GBR-01521000 24 6 PJ-3040405-04 14 1
B1414-232-00B 6 49 | GEB-03626000 24 17 NK-3040520-SC 28 20 PJ-3040405-04 21 19
B1414-232-000 6 47 | GEB-03626000 24 21 NM-3040520-SC 28 24 PJ-3040405-04 22 21
B1444-180-00B 14 23 | GPF-060600A0 38 26 NM-6030001-SC 14 19 PJ-3040851-01 4 29
B15613-210-000 14 52 | GPF-06080000 38 25 NM-6040001-SD 12 68 PJ-3040852-01 35 24
B1623-180-000 6 83 | GSK-01008000 12 59 NM-6040001-SD 24 11 PJ-3050200-01 4 30
B1632-180-000 14 9 | G2301-309-0A0 2 21 NK-6040002-SN 12 2 PJ-3050200-01 24 65
B1632-180-000 22 7 | G2301-309-0A0 4 1 NM-6040003-SC 12 57 PJ-3050800-01 4 31
B1632-180-000 24 69 | G2301-309-000 2 22 KM-6040003-SC 21 10 PJ-3050800-01 35 25
B1906-581-000 14 7 | G2302-309-000 2 23 NM-6050001-SE 36 15 PJ-3080400-02 4 32
82038-373-000 2 32 | G5102-151-000 35 7 NM-6050001-SE 36 16 PJ-3095200-01 35 28
B2052-781-000 24 10 | G5236-254-000 18 44 NM-6050001-SP 26 26 PS-0200062-KH 12 34
B2406-373-0A0 10 15 | G6014-880-000 14 13 NM-6050003-SC 10 28 P§-0200062-KH 34 36
B2406-373-000 10 16 | G6014-880-000 14 26 NM-6060001-SC 38 5 P5-0250052-KP 14 57
B2407-373-000 10 17 | G6014-880-000 22 17 NM-6080001-SC 28 10 PS-0400082-KP 12 55
B2408-373-000 10 18 | G6014-880-000 24 4 NM-6080001-SD 6 178 PS-0400142-KH 6 50
B2408-373-000 10 5 | G9101-116-0A0 35 12 NM-6080001-SE 35 15 PV-1502090-00 12 90
B2408-373-000 10 13 NM-6080002-SC 28 85 PX-5000140-00 4 34
B2409-373-000 10 19 | HA-0042500-00 28 81 NH-6080721-SE 38 33 PX~-5000200-00 14 28
B2524-372-000 8 40 | HF-0013031-58 28 74 NM-6120003-SE 38 35 PX-9500010-00 4 35
B2561-372-000 14 62 | HF-0013050-P0 28 76 NM-6160511-SE 2 31 PX-9500010-00 35 27
B3035-280-000 14 40 | HF-0030002-00 28 75 NM-6160511-SE 36 12 PX-9500010-00 35 31
B3048-816-000 10 39 | HM-0004800-10 28 22 NK-7040032-SC 12 58
B3106-019-000 39 30 | HN-0024600-00 28 98 NM-7040032-SC 21 9 RC-0100001-Kp 20 45
B31156-372-000 34 32 | HX-0006500-0A 2 82 NM-9080721-SE 35 23 RC-1200001-KP 8§ 42
B3120-125-000 2 25 | HX-0015000-0A 2 79 N§-6110310-SP 2 76 RC-1850001-Kp 8 43
B3121-352-000 2 28 | HX-0015000-0E 2 86 NS-6110310-SP 34 29 RE-0400000-KP 24 32
B3126-012-000 2 26 | HX-00i5000-0F 2 87 NS-6200710-SN 38 43 RE-0500000-K0 6 51
B3132-552-000 2 27 | HX-0015000-0K 2 91
B3569-771-000 12 61 HX-0015000-0M 2 89 PA-0600504-A0 2 29 SB-1100026-00 6 4
B4110-052-000 12 53 | HX-0015100-0A 28 68 PA-0600504-A0 4 12 SB-1200001-00 6 53
B8101-210-AAB 38 11 HX-0018800-0D 28 59 PA-0600504-A0 12 43 SB-1200001-00 8 44
B8105-210-AAA 38 13 | HX-0031400-00 2 178 PA~0801501-A0 4 13 SB-~1200002-00 6 52
B3150-210-000 38 34 | HX-0033900-00 28 19 PA-0801501-A0 24 59 SB-1200011-00 8 45
B8153-771-000 38 23 | HX-0040700-00 28 28 PA-1002010-A0 4 14 SB-1250004-00 8 1
B8171-223-C00 34 21 HX-0041000-0A 28 34 PA-1002010-A0 14 25 S§B-4080001-00 16 15
B8211-206-000 35 18 | HX-0051100-00 28 61 PA-1002010-A0 24 68 SB-4080001-00 18 23
B9101-490-000 35 6 PA-1002011-A0 4 15 SB-4080001-00 18 48
B9112-012-000 35 11 J1043-000-A0A 35 10 PA-1002011-A0 12 48 SB-4080001-00 20 11
B9113-012~000 35 9 PA-1005002-A0 12 83 SB-4080001-00 20 36
BB143-372-000 35 8 | MAL-01123000 36 30 PA-1007502-A0 4 16 SB-4080001-00 26 8
BB204-804-000 35 13 | HAO-11108N0O 38 2 PA-1007502-A0 21 12 §B-7060006-00 24 3
MAO-11532000 34 19 PA-1502502-A0 4 17 SD-0400606-TP 24 74
Ci-2001000-01 28 66 | MAT-80230T00 34 11 PA-1502502-A0 10 7 Sb-0600207-TP 10 38
CH-3001000-03 28 97 | MAT-80231T00 34 12 PA-~1602006-B0 4 18 SD-0600208-TP 2 12
CH-3001004-01 28 94 | MAT-80232T00 34 13 PA-1602006-B0 14 8 SD-0600208-TP 24 75
C14-3002000-01 12 69 | MAV-04611000 2 14 PA-1603014-A0 4 19 SD-0600208-TF 24 79
Ci-3002000-01 26 39 | MA-0115320-00 28 78 PA-1603014-A0 22 3 SD-0600226-TP 12 51
CE-3002001-B1 2 67 | MSN-3AAN1400 6 3 PA-2001506-A0 4 20 SD-0600226-TP 14 46
CH-3004006-01 28 96 | MSM-3AAN1400 34 46 PA-2001506-A0 18 9 SD-0600226-TP 14 49
CM-3004007-01 28 85 | MTJ-MS000030 38 44 PA-9000700-00 16 18 SD-0600286-TP 14 45
€5-0400511-SD 24 37 | MTS-HJ100003 28 80 PB~-0000100-00 35 29 SD-0600286-TP 14 48
CS-0791016-SH 8 41 M1017-580~-0A0 30 23 PC-0124060-00 4 21 SD-0600326-TP 12 19
C8-0800881-TP 8 70 | H2010-110-000 28 48 PC-0124060-00 12 93 Sp-0600326-TF 14 21
C5-0800971-TP 18 13 | K3004-511-00A 28 73 PC-022403E-00 4 22 SD-0600326-TP 24 35
CS-0800971-TP 18 19 M3801-476-000 28 6 PC-022403E-00 21 23 SD-0600327-TP 20 20
C8-0800971-TP 18 29 | M4001-461-000 28 44 PH-0200030-CO 34 48 SD-0600328-TP 24 77
€8-0800971-TP 26 24 | M4002-461-000 28 45 PH-0200054-C0 14 55 SD-0601021-SP 34 35




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE H_NO 5% E N0 8% H KO BE H N
SD-0640246-SP 8 46 | SM-4030801-SC 16 8 | SM-6041002-TP 18 2 | SM-8080812-TP 6 69
SD-0700586-TP 18 32 | SM-4030801-SC 24 46 | SH-6041002-TP 18 58 | SH-9040600-SP 10 32
SD-0790706-TP 20 18 | SM-4030801-SC 26 10 | SM-6041002-TP 24 56 | SH-9040800-SP 14 36
SD-0800327-TP 26 27 | SH-4030801-SF - 28 52 | SH-6041002-TP 24 58 | SH-0040800-SP 14 51
SD-0800329-TP 14 22 | SM-4030855-SN 12 14 | SM-6041002-TP 26 5 | SM-9041003-SD 14 3
SD-0800606-TP 24 13 | SM-4040455-SP 12 12 | SH-6041202-TP 18 17 | SH-9041050-SC 10 30
SD-1001526-TP 18 43 | SM-4040455-SP 12 42 | SM-6041202-TP 20 8 | SM-8050813-SE 36 18
SD-1001526-TP 26 3 | SM-4040455-SP 21 3 | SM-6041202-TP 20 47 | SH-9061080-SE 36 17
SK-3311600-SC 38 8 | SM-4040455-SP 21 6 | SM-6041202-TP 22 O | SH-9061203-SE 38 27
SK-3412000-SC 34 26 | SM-4040555-SP 10 35 | SM-6050802-TP 8 50 | SM-9082023-SE 38 30
SK-3413201-SE 30 24 | SM-4040555-SP 12 39 | SH-6051000-SP 16 2 | SH-0086523-SE 38 37
SK-3512001-SE 28 79 | SM-4040555-SP 12 47 | SH-6051000-SP 24 52 | SH-0087523-SE 35 14
SK-3514000-SC 34 18 | SM-4040555-SP 12 63 | SH-6051202-TN 2 42 | SS-2060210-SP 22 12
SL-4030691-SC 30 12 | SM-4040555-SP 34 33 | SM-6051202-TN 2 56 | $S-2060210-SP 34 44
SL-4030881-SC 30 20 | SM-4040655-SP 12 25 | SM-6051202-TP 6 77 | SS-4110715-SP 34 34
SL-4033091-SC 28 25 | SM-4040655-SP 12 31 | SM-6051202-TP 8 51 | SS-6110610-TP 8 63
SL-4040881-SC 28 13 | SH-4040655-SP 12 54 | SH-6051202-TP 18 8 | SS-6110610-TPF 22 8
SL-4040881-SC 28 15 | SM-4040655-SP 12 76 | SK-6051202-TP 18 26 | SS-6151220-SP 34 14
SL-4040881-SC 28 18 | SM-4040655-SP 21 1 | SH-6051402-TP 6 61 | SS-7110710-SL 34 16
SL-4040891-SC 2 2 | SM-4040855-SP 2 18 | SM-6051402-TP 18 6 | SS-7111410-SP 34 15
SL-4040891-SC 2 45 | SM-4040855-SP 2 36 | SM-6051402-TP 22 10 | SS-8080322-TP 24 38
SL-4040891-SC 28 4 | SM-4040855-SP 2 39 | SM-6051602-TP 6 62 | SS-8110410-TPF 8 64
SL-4040891-SC 28 5 | SH-4040855-SP 2 62 | SH-6051602-TP 8 52 | SS-8110410-TPF 8 68
SL-4040881-SC 28 27 | SM-4040855-SP 10 36 | SM-6051602-TP 14 10 | SS-8110422-TP 8 65
SL-4040891-SC 28 60 | SH-4040855-SP 20 29 | SM-6051602-TP 20 43 | SS-9151210-TP 34 24
SL-4041081-SC 2 65 | SK-4040855-SP 21 14 | SM-6051602-TP 22 11 | SV-4030601-SR 28 54
SL-4041081-SC .28 69 | SH-4041055-SP 12 75 | SH-6052002-TN 6 63
SL-4041091-SC 2 85 | SM-4041055-SP 21 16 | SM-6052002-TN 8 53 | TA-0490601-R0 8 69
SL-4041091-SC 28 30 | SM-4041655-SP 16 12 | SM-6054002-TN 8 54 | TA-0550604-R0 30 15
SL-4041091-SC 28 71 | SH-4041655-SP 18 51 | SM-6061202-TP 12 15 | TA-0850604-R0 2 92
SL-4041291-SC 2 88 | SH-4050855-SP 2 33 | SH-6061602-TP 6 71 | TA-2050406-R0 2 20
SL-4041681-SF 28 58 | SM-4051405-SE 36 14 | SH-6061602-TP 20 16 | TA-2050406-R0 2 63
SL-4043591-SC 28 23 | SM-5040550-TP 12 36 | SM-6061602-TP 20 25
SL-4051091-SC 35 20 | SM-6030350-SD 14 14 | SM-6061802-TP 6 64 | WP-0320500-SC 12 78
SL-4051291-SC 2 90 | SM-6030350-SD 14 20 | SM-6061802-TP 8 55 | WP-0320500-SD 24 48
SL-6030692-TN 20 41 | SM-6030402-TP 6 57 | SH-6062002-TN 8 56 | WP-0370316-SD 14 64
SL-6031092-TN 24 42 | SH-6030402-TP 14 43 | SH-6064002-TP 8 57 | WP-0371016-SD 6 72
SL-6031092-TN 24 44 | SM-6030500-SN 16 6 | SH-6083002-TN 28 7 | WP-0371016-SD 14 39
SL-6032542-TN 24 64 | SM-6030602-TP 14 37 | SH-6084002-TN 28 81 | WP-0430800-SC 10 29
SL-6040642-TN 18 56 | SM-6030802-TP 2 60 | SK-6086002-TP 34 2 | WP-0430800-SC 10 44
SL-6040892-TN 2 6 | SM-6030802-TP 12 80 | SM-6850350-TP 26 35 | WP-0430800-SC 26 12
SL-6040892-TN 2 8 | SH-6030802-TP 18 54 | SH-8030450-SP 6 66 | WP-0430800-SC 26 30
SL-6040892-TN 16 10 | SH-6030802-TP 20 6 | SM-8040310-SS 8 58 | WP-0430801-SC 12 3
SL-6040892-TN 20 27 | SM-6030802-TP 20 37 | SH-8040412-TP 6 67 | WP-0431005-SP 2 77
SL-6040892-TN 39 2 | SM-6030802-TP 24 18 | SM-8040412-TP 12 10 | WP-0431005-SP 14 65
SL-6040892-TN 39 4 | SM-6030802-TP 24 22 | SK-8040412-TP 14 35 | WP-0450801-SD 6 75
SL-6041092-TN 24 16 | SH-6031202-TP 6 58 | SK-8040412-TP 16 4 | WP-0450801-SD 14 63
SL-6041092-TN 24 20 | SH-6031202-TP 24 48 | SM-8040412-TP 24 5 | WP-0450801-SD 34 37
SL-6041292-TN 16 25 | SH-6031402-TP 12 79 | SH-8040412-TP 24 25 | WP-0450826-SC 14 53
SL-6042092-TK 2 10 | SM-6032002-TP 14 38 | SM-8040412-TP 24 27 | WP-0450846-SP 2 19
SL-6042092-TF 39 6 | SM-6032002-TP 24 67 | SM-8040412-TP 24 54 | WP-0450846-SP 2 37
SL-6051492-TN 2 64 | SH-6032002-TP 24 71 | SM-8040612-TP 8 59 | WP-0450846-SP 2 40
SL-6061492-TN 2 16 | SH-6040450-TP 10 34 | SH-8040802-TP 28 53 | WP-0450846-SP 2 83
SL-6062042-TN 20 2 | SM-6040600-SP 16 23 | SM-8050412-TP 8 71 | WP-0450846-SP 12 41
SL-6062042-TN 20 4 | SK-6040600-SP 16 27 | SM-8050502-TP 6 65 | WP-0450846-SP 12 46
SL-6062042-TN 20 34 | SM-6040600-SP 16 29 | SM-8050502-TP 6 70 | WP-0450846-SP 16 13
SL-6062092-TN 26 2 | SM-6040600-SP 18 4 | SHM-8050502-TP 8 60 | WP-0450846-SP 18 52
SL-6062542-TN 6 54 | SM-6040600-SP 18 38 | SM-8050512-TP 16 16 | WP-0450846-SP 20 9
SL-9082091-SE 38 20 | SM-6040600-SP 24 29 | SH-8050512-TP 18 14 | WP-0450846-SP 20 30
SL-9082093-SE 35 21 | SM-6040602-TN 14 41 | SH-8050512-TP 18 20 | WP-0450846-SP 20 48
SH-0050801-SC 2 52 | SM-6040602-TP 2 4 | SM-8050512-TP 18 30 | WP-0450846-SP 21 4
SH-1020450-TH 10 37 | SM-6040602-TP 2 47 | SH-8050512-TP 18 49 | WP-0450846-SP 21 T
SM-1030400-SP 14 59 | SH-6040602-TP 2 49 | SM-8050512-TP 20 12 | WP-0450846-SP 21 15
SH-1030501-SC 26 13 | SM-6040602-TP 6 59 | SM-8050512-TP 20 14 | WP-0450846-SP 21 17
SM-1040601-SC 6 55 | SM-6040602-TP 8 49 | SM-8050512-TP 20 38 | WP-0451016-SP 12 62
SH-1040601-SC 8 47 | SM-6040602-TP 10 31 | SH-8050512-TP 24 40 | WP-0480856-SP 34 17
SH-1041201-SP 6 56 | SM-6040602-TP 12 11 | SM-8050512-TP 26 22 | WP-0502616-SD 8 66
SM-1042001-UZ 12 66 | SM-6040602-TP 26 31 | SM-8050512-TP 26 25 | WP-0520656-SA 36 18
SHM-4030401-SC 39 16 | SH-6040750-TP 8 48 | SH-8050612-TP 34 7 | WP-0531000-SD 26 37
SH-4030401-SC 39 20 | SH-6040802-TP 6 76 | SM-8050812-TP 18 28 | WP-0550800-SP 16 3
SM-4030401-SC 39 24 | SH-6040802-TP 12 70 | SM-8060552-TP 18 36 | WP-0550800-SP 24 14
SM-4030401-SC 39 28 | SH-6040860-TP 10 33 | SH-8060812-TP 6 68 | WP-0550836-SC 2 34
SH-4030455-SN 12 81 | SM-6040860-TP 22 13 | SM-8060812-TP 8 61 | WP-0612056-SD 8 §7
SM-4030455-SN 21 22 | SH-6041002-TP 6 60 | SM-8060812-TP 26 7 | WP-0612066-SP 14 12
SM-4030455-SP 12 33 | SM-6041002-TP 12 13 | SH-8060812-TP 26 15 | WP-0612066-SP 14 32
SM-4030501-UZ 12 73 | SH-6041002-TP 16 20 | SM-8061002-TP 8 62 | WP-0612516-SD 8 38

P




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
&% H__No & H__HNo B H__RNO 2% H N0

WP-0621046-3P 12 22 178-58804 39 11 260-08300 6 4 400-03470 32 62
WP-0641601-SC 38 3 179-71805 38 40 260-08359 36 1 400-04216 6 2
WP-0671016-SE 38 28 179-74007 39 14 260-08409 36 5 400-04217 6 1
WP-0740516-SP 34 30 179-74056 39 13 260-08557 36 13 400-04218 6 40
WP-0841601-SC 28 9 179-74106 38 15 261-02202 8 35 400-04299 24 51
WP-0841601-SC 28 83 179-74205 35 18 400-04378 6 41
WP-0841601-SC 34 3 179-74254 39 17 320-02354 2 46 400-04380 6 42
WP-0851846-SC 38 41 179-74304 39 19 320-02354 32 19 400-05385 28 72
WP-0852086-SC 28 82 179-74304 39 23 320-07205 16 30 400-05388 28 33
WP-0871602-SE 35 22 179-74304 39 27 320-07205 18 59 400-05388 32 56
WP-0871602-SE 38 31 179-74403 39 22 320-07304 18 40 400-05390 28 87
WP-0871602-SE 38 38 179-74452 39 21 320-07403 18 41 400-05390 32 58
WP-1612616-SE 36 11 179-74502 39 26 320-07403 20 31 400-05391 28 31
WS-0510002-KN 36 20 178-74700 34 40 320-07403 20 33 400-05391 32 54
WS-0521010-KN 36 21 180-35006 4 36 320-07502 18 42 400-05392 28 32
WS-0610002-KN 38 4 180-35105 4 37 320-09805 20 22 400-05392 32 55
Ws-0621210-KR 38 29 180-35204 4 38 320-46708 18 34 400-05393 28 35
WS-0820002-KN 34 4 180-35303 4 39 400-05393 32 49
Ws-0820002-KN 38 42 180-35402 4 40 400-00012 28 12 400-05394 28 36
B5-0820002-KR 28 8 180-35501 4 41 400-00012 32 42 400-05394 32 51
W5-0820002-KR 28 84 180-35600 4 42 400-00029 28 14 400-05395 28 37
W5-0861410-KR 38 32 180-35709 4 43 400-00046 28 17 400-05395 32 43
5-0861410-KR 38 39 180-35808 4 44 400-00046 32 53 400-05396 28 38
WZ-0620550-KP 2 13 180-35907 4 45 400-00056 28 16 400-05396 32 44
180-36004 4 46 400-00056 32 52 400-05401 28 21

101-09700 6 33 180-36103 4 47 400-00079 2 68 400-05401 32 41
101-29104 12 26 180-36202 4 48 400-00079 32 25 400-05404 28 26
103-08401 6 34 180-36301 4 49 400-00080 2 69 400-05880 28 39
105-23504 20 23 180-36400 4 50 400-00080 32 26 400-~05980 32 46
106-23504 24 7 180-36509 4 51 400-00082 2 70 400-05981 28 40
110-00403 12 37 180-36608 4 52 400-00082 32 27 400-05982 28 41
110-72204 2 24 180-36707 4 53 400-00084 2 71 400-06323 35 17
111-55108 38 6 180-36806 4 54 400-00084 32 28 400-06515 6 43
111-55207 38 7 180-36905 4 b5 400-00085 2 72 400-06516 6 44
111-58300 38 15 180-37002 4 56 400-00085 32 47 400-09941 30 1
111-58409 38 16 180-37101 4 57 400-00131 30 2 400-09941 32 29
111-58516 38 19 180-37200 4 58 400-00132 30 3 400-12038 28 170
111-58607 38 17 180-37309 4 59 400-00133 30 4 400-12038 32 50
111-59001 38 22 180-37408 4 60 400-00134 30 6 400-12197 2 44
111-59506 38 36 180-37507 4 61 400-00135 30 7 400-12197 32 24
112-72408 26 16 180-37606 4 62 400-00136 30 8 400-12832 32 38
116-91607 12 32 180-37705 4 63 400-00137 30 9 400-12833 32 39
118-51102 35 32 180-37804 4 64 400-00138 30 10 400-12834 32 40
121-08302 18 33 180-37903 12 88 400-00139 30 13 400-12836 2 50
133-01700 12 86 180-38000 4 66 400-00140 30 14 400-12836 32 23
135-25506 35 33 180-38109 12 8% 400-00141 30 16 400-13870 28 64
137-15701 6 36 180-38208 4 68 400-00142 30 17 400-15603 28 63
137-15701 § 34 180-38307 4 69 400-00143 30 18 400-18377 2 1
138-17754 38 21 180-38406 4 170 400-00144 30 19 400-18377 32 11
139-43105 34 28 180-38505 4 71 400-00146 30 21 400-19187 4 1
139-43204 34 38 180-38604 4 25 400-00148 30 22 400-19187 32 64
141-01208 34 8 180-38703 4 65 400-01985 16 1 400-19187 35 18
141-04301 20 1 180-38802 4 67 400-01986 22 15 400-19188 6 10
141-18152 38 12 180-38901 12 91 400-01987 6 b5 400-19188 32 12
141-18251 38 14 180-39008 12 92 400-01988 6 6 400-19189 18 53
141-91951 38 10 400-01989 § 2 400-1918% 32 13
145-06109 14 61 229-30309 36 3 400-01990 6 7 400-19150 16 7
145-06109 18 22 229-30408 36 2 400-01991 6§ 8 400-191%0 32 14
145-13808 12 8 229-30903 36 9 400-01992 16 5 400-19181 20 49
145-14103 6 37 229-31000 36 8 400-01993 8 3 400-19191 32 15
151-38108 18 18 229-31109 36 10 400-01994 22 5 400-19192 20 5
162~92500 3 1 229-31208 36 22 400-01995 8§ 4 400-19192 32 16
165-73809 18 45 229-31307 36 6 400-01996 26 1 400-19193 12 21
169-92604 26 17 229-31406 36 7 400-01997 20 32 400-19193 32 17
170-07402 34 5 229-32800 35 2 400-01998 20 3 400-19134 26 9
170-07402 38 18 229-33006 3% 3 400-02001 10 11 400-19154 32 18
170-08004 3H 16 229-33105 3 4 400-02002 8§ 5 400-19195 4 2
178-11803 34 31 229-33204 3 5 400-02003 8 6 400-19195 24 60
178-23550 22 1 229-58458 28 77 400-02006 6 9 400-19195 32 30
178-23709 22 16 235-44109 6 79 400-02007 8§ 172 400-19196 4 3
178-45009 28 2% 235-44208 6 80 400-02010 18 3 400-19196 24 61
178-48458 34 23 235-44307 6 81 400-03451 28 1 400-19196 32 31
178-48508 34 25 235-44802 6 82 400-03452 28 2 400-19197 4 4
178-57004 39 12 236-04200 6 39 400-03453 28 3 400-19197 18 11
178-57400 26 33 250-02809 1227 400-03458 28 67 400-19187 32 32
178-58606 26 38 | 250-02908 12 28 400-03470 8 73 400-19198 4 5




- L! 7 s

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS EE]]
PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF
% H RO SE H N ki H N0 aE H N

400-19193 18 12 400-20659 6 28 | 400-20787 18 25 400-20927 24 1

400-19198 32 33 400-20661 6 29 400-20789 18 27 400-20928 24 50

400-19199 4 6 400-20662 6 32 400-20791 18 21 400-20925 24 2

400-19198 22 4 400~-20663 6 30 1 400-20792 183 5 400-20930 34 42

400-19199 32 4 400-20664 6 31 400-20793 18 16 400-20931 24 24

400-19200 24 45 400-20665 6 84 400-20794 16 31 400-20932 34 41

400-19209 32 35 400-20670 160 3 400-20794 18 39 400-20933 24 30

400-19201 2 59 400-20671 10 4 400-20795 18 1 400-20934 24 63

400-19201 32 36 400-20672 10 41 400-20796 18 37 400-20935 24 178

400-19202 6 11 400-20673 10 42 400-20808 14 60 400-20936 24 176

400-~19202 32 1 400-20674 10 43 400-20809 39 7 400-20937 24 53

400~19203 18 50 400-20675 10 2 400-20810 14 50 400-20938 24 8

400-19203 32 2 400-20676 10 40 400-20811 14 42 400-20939 24 55

400-19204 16 11 400-20677 10 21 400-20812 14 56 400-20943 24 57

400-19204 32 3 400-20678 10 12 400-20813 14 58 400-20945 24 9

400-19205 20 46 400-20679 10 14 400-20814 14 54 400-20960 26 6

400-19205 32 4 400-20680 10 8 400-20815 33 8 400-20961 26 14

400-19206 20 7 400-20681 10 22 400-20816 39 9 400-20963 26 28

400-19206 32 5 400-20682 10 26 400-20817 39 10 400-20966 26 18

400-19207 12 20 400-20683 10 25 400-20821 14 44 400-20970 26 23

400-19207 32 6 400-20684 10 24 400-20822 14 47 400-20973 26 21

400-19208 26 4 400-20685 10 6 400-20828 14 4 400-20974 26 29

400-19208 32 7 400-20686 10 20 400-20829 14 2 400-20975 26 19

400-1920% 2 9 400-20687 10 9 400-20830 14 1 400-20976 26 11

400-19209 32 9 400-20688 10 27 400-20830 22 6 400-20977 26 32

400-19209 32 10 400-20689 10 10 400-20831 14 5 400-20978 26 20

400-19209 39 5 400-20690 10 23 400-20842 14 34 400-20979 26 34

400-19210 2 57 400-20694 12 30 400-20843 14 .33 400-20980 26 40

400-19210 32 66 400-20695 12 38 400-20844 14 29 400-20990 38 1

400-19236 2 58 400-20696 12 24 400-20846 14 24 400-20993 2 3

400-19236 32 65 400-20699 12 60 400-20847 14 66 400-20994 2 5

400-20596 6 12 400-20700 129 400-20848 14 67 400-20995 2 7

400-20597 6 13 400-20700 32 8 400-20865 16 17 400-20995 39 3

400-20598 6 14 400-20701 12 45 | 400-20866 16 19 400-20996 2 11

400-20599 6 15 400-20702 12 50 400-20868 16 21 400-20997 2 15

400-20600 8 9 400-20703 12 52 400-20869 16 22 400-20998 2 17

400-20604 6 16 400-20705 12 56 400-20872 16 24 400-20999 2 35

400-20605 8§ 10 400-20706 12 64 400-20875 16 26 400-21000 2 38

400-20606 8 11 400-20707 12 65 400-20876 16 28 400-21001 2 41

400-20607 8 12 400-20708 12 67 400-20877 14 15 400-21002 2 5]

400-20608 8 13 400-20709 12 71 400-20878 14 18 400-21002 4 17

400-20609 8 14 400-20710 12 35 400-20879 14 16 400-21003 2 53

400-20610 6 17 400-20730 127 400-20880 14 30 400-21004 2 55

400-20611 8 32 400-20733 12 16 400-20881 14 31 400-21005 2 48

400-20612 6 18 400-20734 12 4 400-20882 14 17 400-21008 34 6

400-20613 6 19 400-20735 12 23 400-20883 20 10 400-21008 34 1

400-20616 8 15 400-20736 12 5 | 400-20884 20 13 400-21010 34 27

400-20617 8 16 400-20738 12 17 400-20885 20 15 400-21011 34 47

400-20620 8 17 400-20740 12 6 400-20886 20 17 400-21012 34 39

400-20621 6 35 400-20741 121 400-20887 20 19 400-21018 39 1

400-20622 8 18 400-20744 12 18 | 400-20888 20 21 400-21020 39 29

400-20623 8 19 400-20746 21 8 400-20889 20 24 400-21021 12 77

400-20625 8 20 400-20747 21 11 400-20890 2 6l 400-21022 12 85

400-20626 8§ 21 400-20748 21 13 400-20890 20 26 400-21023 12 84

400-20627 8 22 400-20749 21 2 400-20891 20 28 400-21048 28 57

400-20628 8 23 400-20750 21 5 400-20900 20 35 400-21048 32 45

400-20629 § 24 400-20751 21 18 400-20901 20 38 400-21152 2 73

400-20630 8 25 400-20761 22 2 400-20902 20 40 400-21152 32 20

400-20631 8 26 400-20762 22 19 400-20903 20 42 400-21153 2 74

400-20632 8 27 400-20763 34 45 400-20904 20 44 400-21153 32 22

400-20633 8§ 28 400-20764 34 43 400-20911 24 12 400-21154 2 175

400-20634 8 29 400-20765 22 18 400-20912 24 19 400-21154 32 21

400-20638 8 33 400-20767 22 20 400-20913 24 15 400-21176 34 10

400-20639 8 30 400-20768 22 14 400-20914 24 23 400-21177 32 63

400-20640 8 31 400-20769 39 3t 400-20915 24 28 400-21177 34 9

400-20641 8§ 1 400-20770 39 32 | 400-20916 24 26 400-21830 21 21

400-20642 8§ 8 400-20780 16 14 400-20917 24 33 400-21900 12 40

400-20644 6 38 400-20780 18 47 400-20918 24 34 400-22474 12 72

400-20645 6 20 400-20781 18 46 400-20819 24 39 400-22474 32 37

400-20647 6 21 400-20782 18 31 400-20920 24 41 400-22475 32 67

400-20649 6 22 400-20783 16 9 400-20921 24 31 400-23271 32 48

400-20650 6 23 400-20783 18 55 400-20922 24 72 400-23428 39 25

400~20651 6 24 400-20784 18 57 400-20923 24 73 400-24087 12 74

400-20653 6 25 400-20785 14 6 400-20924 24 36

400-20654 6 26 400-20785 18 24 400-20925 24 43

400-20655 6 27 400-20786 18 7 400-20926 24 47




MEMO




MEMO







